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Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

2n0
Water Resources Department

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172
503-378-3739

FAX 503-378-8130

\ \regon

February 7, 2003

G 13122
RE-GRET INC.
8603 SE LIESER POINT DR
VANCOUVER,WA 98664

RE: Deschutes Ground Water Mitigation Rules, Division 505
Deschutes Basin Mitigation Bank and Mitigation Credit Rules, Division 521

Dear Water Right Permit Holder:

Our records indicate that you are the holder ofa ground water permit issued by theDepartment
after July 17, 1995, in the Deschutes Basin GroundWater Study Area (Study Area). Your
permit (or subsequent certificate) was issued with a condition allowing for regulation of use if it
was later determined that the use would "measurably reduce" scenic waterway flows in the
Deschutes River.

As you may be aware, the Department has been working over the last several years to develop
administrative rules that address the impact ofground water use in the Study Area upon surface
water flows-specifically those flows designated for the Deschutes Scenic Waterway and
lnstream Water Rights. Recently, the Department finalized the Deschutes Ground Water
Mitigation Rules and Deschutes Basin Mitigation Bank and Mitigation Credit Rules. The rules
were adopted by the Water Resources Commission (WRC) on September 13, 2002, and were
effective on September 27, 2002. Copies of the mies can be obtained from the Department's web
page at:

http://www.wrd.state.or.us/law/oar 1999.shtml

The primary purpose of the rules is to provide a mechanism for those with pending ground water
use applications in the Study Area to mitigate for the impact of their proposed ground water use
on surface water flows. The rules do not require those with existing conditioned ground water
pennits (or subsequent certificates) in the Study Area to mitigate for their ground water uses.

While onlv those requesting new ground water uses from the Department are required to provide
mitigation, the mies provide an opportunity for holders of existing conditioned permits to
provide mitigation. Holders ofexisting conditioned permits that provide mitigation will no
longer be subject to future regulation for scenic waterway flows.



Department staff are presently working internally to develop the processes and structure to
implement the new rules. While you are not required to mitigate for your ground water use, we
will be sending you a letter, sometime within thenext several months, letting you know what you
would need to do if you choose to mitigate for your ground water use. You may also receive
additional information updates from the Department in our effort to keep you informed.

Ifyou have any questions about the new administrative rules for the Deschutes Basin and the
mitigation opportunity described in the rules; or would like to request a copy of the new rules,
please contact Laura Snedaker at (503) 378-8455, extension 331, or by e-mail at
Laura.K.Snedaker@rd.state.or.us.

Sincerely,

%£e
Director

c: Kyle Goran, South Central Region Manager
Jeremy Giffin, District 11 Watermaster
Deschutes Steering Committee Members
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LAND & WATER RIGHTS
BruceA. Estes, PLS, CWRE

ESTES
SURVEYS

SURVEYS
CONSULTING

RECEIVED
OCT O 5 2000

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON .

CLAIM OF BENEFICIALUSE AND SITEREPORT
60382 Arnold Rd.
Bend, OR 97702
(541) 382-7391
FAX 382-7391

POBox 17519
Salem, OR 97305-7519

(503) 585-7593
FAX 585-7593 Application G-13270, Permit G-13086

in the name of RE - GRET, INC.

INFORMATION: Went over the project with Martin Zimmerman, Agricultural Consultant
SOURCE: A well in the Crooked River Basin. Thewell was drilled in 1990 for Cascade Farms.

The pump was installed and use made under an emergency drought permit in 1992.
DIVERSION POfNT: NW 1/4 SE 1/4 ofSection 18, T l4 S, R I4 E,W.M; 2200' North and

1730' West from the SE corner of section 18.
USE: Irrigation of 16. 1 acres and supplemental irrigation of216 acres all in alfalfa. There is a 6"

McCrometer flow meter serial# 97 3612 6. It read 80,623,100 gallons. This well was
operational when the permit was issued in 1997 and has been used each year since.

CAPACITY: The well has a submersible pump which runs open discharge through downhill to
the pump pond. The well log indicates a static level of75' and a drawdown of7 so the pump
should be capable of7.04x15/82 = 1.29 cfs. The pond has two pumps - # I is a 40HP Baldor
motor DDC with a Berkeley 4"3" pump. It has an 8" suction pipe and sits 4' above the pond.
Its capacity at 80% should be 6.6x40/4+100 = 2.54 cfs at 43 psi. Pump #2 is a Baldor 25 HP
DOC with a 4x3" Berkeley pump. Its capacity at 80% should be 6.6x25/ 4+100 = 1.59 cfs at 43
psi. The delivery system includes 3 center pivots and 73 lengths of3" x 40' hand linewith 5/32"
nozzles along with 62 lengths of4" and 5" hand move mainline and approximately 5000' of
buried mainline. The permit authorized l cfs per 80 acres so the authorized rate for the 16.1 acres
primary and 216 acres supp is 232.1/80 = 2.90 cfs, but the permit is only for 1.6 cfs. The pump
capacity of 1.29 cfs (579 GPM) has to be the limit for this permit.

TIE: The map was tied to an NRCS aerial photo.

REMARKS: The fields were in very good shape and the supplemental use is made most years.
The primary right under the supplemental in this permit is from Central Oregon Irrigation District
delivered into the same pump pond.

An inspection of the land under the terms of permit G-13122 was made by me June 19, 2000, and
the facts contained in this report and accompanying map are correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

,aer Right E,,,
f,6° n "vi

Y, - g,,22._ 2 ._
Bruce A. Estes

- i. i9, 1987 .op}'
'Arr.or ox?

We, Rebecca Julian and Gretchen Brooks, agreewithMr. Estes O submit this site
report and map as our Claim ofBeneficial Use ofthewater as provided under the terms and
conditions of permit G-13122 and hereby request a water right certificate be issued.

luau5lo t.Leis



ESTES
SURVEYS

SURVEYS
CONSULTING SEP 2 9 2000

LAND & WATER RIGHTS
BruceA. Estes, PLS, CWRE

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM,OR

CLAIM OF BENEFIClAL USE AND SITE REPORT

­Application G-13270,Permit G-13086

in the name of RE - GI

PO Box 17519
Salem, 0R 97305-7519

(503) 585-7593
FAX585-7593

INFORMATION: Went over the project with Martin Zimmerman. Agric1
SOURCE: A well in the Crooked River Basin. The well was drilled in 1S

The pump was installed and use made under an emergency drough
DIVERSION POfNT: NW 1/4 SE 1/4 ofSection 18, T 14 S, R 14 E.W.

1730' West from the SE comer of section 18.
USE: Irrigation of 16.1 acres and supplemental irrigation of216 acres all in alfalfa. There is a 6"

McCrometer flow meter serial# 97 3612 6. It read 80,623,100 gallons. This well was
operational when the permit was issued in 1997 and has been used each year since.

CAPACITY: The well has a submersible pump which runs open discharge through downhill to
the pump pond. The well log indicates a static level of75' and a drawdown of7' so the pump
should becapable of7.04x 15/82 = 1.29 cfs. The pond has two pumps - # l is a 40HP Baldor
motor DOC with a Berkeley 4"x3" pump. It has an 8" suction pipe and sits 4' above the pond.
Its capacity at 80% should be 6.6x40/4+ I00 = 2.54 cfs at 43 psi. Pump #2 is a Baldor 25 HP
DOC with a 4'x3" Berkeley pump. Its capacity at 80% should be 6.6x25/ 4+ I 00 = 1.59 cfs at 43
psi. The delivery system includes 3 center pivots and 73 lengths of 3" x 40' hand line with 5/32"
nozzles along with 62 lengths of 4" and 5" hand move mainline and approximately 5000' of
buried mainline. The permit authorized I cfs per 80 acres so the authorized rate for the 16.1 acres
primary and 216 acres supp is 232.1/80 = 2.90 cfs, but the permit is only for 1.6 cfs. The pump
capacity of 1.29 cfs (579 GPM) has to be the limit for this permit.

TIE: The map was tied to an NRCS aerial photo.

REMARKS: The fields were in very good shape and the supplemental use is made most years.
The primary right under the supplemental in this permit is from Central Oregon Irrigation District
delivered into the same pump pond.

An inspection of the land under the terms of permit G-13122 was made by me June 19, 2000, and
the facts contained in this report and accompanying map are correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

We, Rebecca Julian and Gretchen Brooks, agree with Mr. Tirk6±s-end·it this site
report and map as our Claim ofBeneficial Use of the water as provided under the terms and
conditions of permit G-13122 and hereby request a water right certificate be issued.

60382Arnold Rd.
Bend, OR 97702
(541) 382-7391
FAX 382-7391



ESTES
SURVEYS

SURVEYS
CONSULTING SEP 29 2000

LANO &WATER RIGHTS
BruceA. Estes, PLS, CWRE

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OR

CLAIM OF BENEFICJAL USE AND SITE REPORT
60382Arnold Rd.
Bend, OR 97702
(541) 382-7391
FAX 382-7391

PO Box 17519
Salem, OR 97305-7519

(503) 585-7593
FAX 585-7593 "'Application G-13270,Permit G-13086­

in the name of RE - GRET, INC.

INFORMATION: Went over the project withMartin Zimmerman, Agricultural Consultant
SOURCE: A well in the Crooked River Basin. The well was drilled in 1990 for Cascade Farms.

The pump was installed and use made under an emergency drought permit in 1992.
DIVERSION POINT: NW 1/4 SE 1/4 ofSection 18, T 14S, R 14 E, W.M.; 2200' North and

1730' West from the SE corner of section 18.
USE: Irrigation of 16.1 acres and supplemental irrigation of216 acres all in alfalfa. There is a 6"

McCrometer flow meter serial# 97 36126. It read 80,623,100 gallons. This well was
operational when the permit was issued in 1997 and has been used each year since.

CAPACITY. The well has a submersible pump which runs open discharge through downhill to
the pump pond. The well log indicates a static level of75' and a drawdown of7' so the pump
should be\;apable of7.04xl5/82 = 1.29 cfs. The pond has two pumps - #1 is a 40HP Baldor
motor DDC with a Berkeley 4"x3" pump. It has an 8" suction pipe and sits 4' above the pond.
Its capacity at 80% should be 6.6x40/4+ I 00 = 2.54 cfs at 43 psi. Pump #2 is a Baldor 25 HP
DOC with a 4"x3" Berkeley pump. Its capacity at 80% should be 6.6x25/ 4+ I 00 = 1.59 cfs at 43
psi. The delivery system includes 3 center pivots and 73 lengths of3"x 40' hand line with 5/32"
nozzles along with 62 lengths of4" and 5" hand move mainline and approximately 5000' of
buried mainline. The permit authorized l cfs per 80 acres so the authorized rate for the 16.1 acres
primary and 216 acres supp is 232.1/80 = 2. 90 cfs, but the permit is only for 1.6 cfs. The pump
capacity of 1.29 cts (579 GPM) has to be the limit for this permit.

TIE: The map was tied to an NRCS aerial photo.

REMARKS: The fields were in very good shape and the supplemental use is made most years.
The primary right under the supplemental in this permit is from Central Oregon Irrigation District
delivered into the same pump pond.

An inspection of rhe land under the terms of permit G-13 122 was made by me June 19, 2000, and
the facts contained in this report and accompanying map are correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

We, Rebecca Julian and Gretchen Brooks, agree with Mr. find±s-rd<it this site
report and map as our Claim ofBeneficial Use of the water as provided under the terms and
conditions of permit G-13122 and hereby request a water right certificate be issued.
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JohnA.Kitzhaber, M.D.,Governor

November 23, 1999

REGRET INC
8603 SE LIESER POINT DR
VANCOUVER WA 98664

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem,OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

REFERENCE: File G13270
Permit Gl3122

We have received your notice that complete application ofwater has been made under the above permit.

In order to obtain a certificate ofwater right,you are required by law to hire a Certified Water Right
Examiner (CWRE) to conduct the final proof survey of the completed use. This must be done within one
year after the use is reported as being complete or within one year after the beneficial use date allowed in
the permit, whichever occurs first. Accordingly, the map and claim of beneficial use must be received in
this office on or before October 1, 2000. A list of Certified Examiners is available upon request by
calling the above number, extension 320.

The Department requires that the CWRE has a copy of the permit or transfer order to compile the claim of
beneficial use. All permit conditions need to be addressed in the claim and map you submit.

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the information will be reviewed and a brief field
inspection may be conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a proposed certificate of
water right will be mailed to you for review.

In addition, before the Water Right Certificate is issued, you are required to submit a well pump test. This
test must be done according to the instructions in the brochure. Forms and brochures are available upon
request. This is not required if your priority date is before December 20, 1988.

In the meantime, the permit you hold is valid evidence of your right to use the water.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section at 378-3739, or toll-free within Oregon
1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

DALLAS MILLER
Natural Resource Specialist 2

DM:jh

cc: Watermaster
CWRE
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Form C (eo0-0-77)

IMPORTANT-This form Is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permlttee is ready to make flnnl proof
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the Intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cnutlo~ that Certlflcate of Water Right will be Issued based on the extent o! the quantity and use as determined by the
flnnl Plj!~f Inspection and survey which will be made In response to the filing of this Form C.89TE:ai the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be malled to the Water Resources Department until all
a, Cl) the land described In the permit, which it Is Intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been
g igated.
:::; ci: Ill out, detach and ma.U to the Water Resources Department, SAlem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

c--l §~ Application No. /2..6..7..C!. .
frj M:!~ NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
en !~ £~.:...7.., 0!.4 , the holder of Permit No /?..1.6..2

<
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ..-?-.&. day of ...5..€PT.4f?!Jd.l/;.I? , 19.9.~-

t

Remarks: ··········································································· ._ .
·······················•·······················································--····················--················· .
............. ······························•··················•··········································· ····················································· ·······················. ············· .. ············ ...

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand t}lJs ..23..... day of ..$1£1..'2;;/1').IJ,:g-~.., 19.9a.

mo,=ca.a... #%5%%



SW 1/4 NE 1/4 33.1 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 16.1 ACRES
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 5.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 0.3 ACRE
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 34.9 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 38.4 ACRES
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 39.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 10.4 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 30.6 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 26.6 ACRES

SECTION 28
I TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST,
I

I I Application G-13270 Water Resources Department

W.M.

PERMIT G-13086
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CROOK

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

RE-GRET, INC.
13001 NE BRAZEE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97230

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-13270

SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELL WITHIN THE CROOKED RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 243.0 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 1.6 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 OF EACH YEAR

DATE OF PRIORITY: JANUARY 26, 1993

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 18, TIA4S, R1AE,
W.M.; 2244 FEET NORTH AND 1640 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION
18

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE rs LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 8.6 ACRES
SECTION 13

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.
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PAGE 2

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the

meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a
complete record of the amount of water used each month and
shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use
measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as
may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
including the place and nature of use of water under the
permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

This right is limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any
prior right existing for the same land.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well (s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to

LI

I

I

I

Application G-13270 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13086

a.e



PAGE 3

the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste·. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1999. The
reservoirs shall be filled and complete application of water shall be
made on or before October 1, 2000.

Issued January22, 1997

la
Martha O. Pagel, Diretof
Water Resources Department

I

! :
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Application G-13270 Water Resources Department
Basin 05 volume 2, CROOKED RIVER MISC.

MGMT.CODES 7BG, 7BR, 7JG, 7JR

PERMIT G-13086
District 11
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INVOICE# _158 12TH ST. N.E.
SALEM, OR 97310-0210

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 15007

[s7e-TOTALREC'D

WRD MISC CASH ACCT

CH~:~.,.~THEA: (IDENTIFY)

/I"Z23t

RECEIVED FROM: art ). ZCd4n.en@rU APPLICATION

BY: PERMIT

TRANSFER

[0417

CASH:□

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

PCA AND OBJECTCLASS
WAD OPERATINGACCT

[s
VOUCHER#

CASH ACCT.

(IDENTIFY)

(IDENTIFY)

ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS I MAPS

____ OTHER:

----OTHER:

[0427

0407
0410

0408
es) TC165
3xistng) TC168

0201

0203
0205

0218

MISCELLANEOUS
COPY & TAPE FEES

RESEARCH FEES
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:

SURFACE WATER
GROUND WATER
TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE

$
s
$

EXAM FEE

$

0202

0204

0206

0219
0220

RECORD FEE
$

s
s
LICENSE FEE
s
s

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONSTSTART FEE $ [Free,
0210 MONITORINGWELLS $ CAROii

OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[0539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [s
I 0467 HYDROACTIVITY ...

LIC NUMBER--
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNVRD) I: I0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HRDRO APPLICATION [s

a.15007 ._-13-97 .4 la.
Distribution-While Copy-Customor, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Bluo Copy-FIie. Buff Copy-Fiscal



RECEIVE!
AUG 151997

ATER RESOURCES PT.
SALEM, OREGON

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: NOTICE OF FINAL ORDER,

APPLICATION FILE }j-43a9o-R,-ha A».

r
<57-,

·"'3-1-«;2

Commerce Building
15 12h Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

17
Manln'ZlmL
673 NE lakeside Dr.

Madras, Oregon 97741

You have been identified as a person who submitted written comments or
protests, or otherwise requested notice of the Final Order relative to the above
referenced application.

As required under Section 13(9), Chapter 416, Oregon Laws, 1995, you are
hereby notified that a Final Order has been issued by the Department pursuant
to Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the 68th Oregon Legislative
Assembly.

To obtain a copy of the Final Order, send $10 along with your request to the
address listed below.

If you need further assistance please contact the Water Rights Section at the
address listed below or phone (503)378-3739.

/-o..lc

m:\forms\fonotice
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..---,.,-·---------------··-._~-------~------~~-...--g{­________ -·

Martin Zimmerman
673 NE Lakeside Dr.

Madras, Oregon 97741

L2LP Darr es»ou I)
7sa ; S; e
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Application G-13270

COPY CHECK-OFF SHEET FOR PROPOSED FINAL ORDERS

CC: FILE # G-13270

WATERMASTER # 11 - KYLE GORMAN

REGIONAL MANAGER: BOB MAIN

ODFW - Crook County:

CWRE (if agent) :

DEQ

OTHER STATE AGENCY IF NECESSARY:

DIVISION 33 LIST: COLUMBIA RIVER INTERTRIBAL FISH COMMISSION; U.S. FISH & WILDLIFE;
(CHECK ONLY IF APPLICABLE) NORTHWEST POWER PLANNING COUNCIL & NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES

POWER BUILDER UPDATER; FRONT COUNTER

OTHER ADDRESSES OF PEOPLE WHO PAID THE $10 FEE:

PEOPLE WITH OBJECTIONS, COMMENTS OR REQUESTED COPY W/0 $10 (SEND THE $10 LETTER) :

Dick Brown, Planning Consultant Mork;x zin.»er-a. {o 13l­
222411 Jumping Grass Lane 73 e Lale,de [)­
Prineville, Oregon 97754

Meas 0 917/

CASEWORKER LJJ



RECEJVED
MAR 1 3 h1997

I

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, 0 EGON
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MARTIN ZIMMERMAN
AGROMOMIST

AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING
73 NE Lakeside Dr. Madras, DR 97741

(541) 475-6589

April 7, 1997

Douglas Baer
Oregon Water Resources Department
158 12th Street NE
Salem. OR 97310-0210

RECEIVED
APR - 9 1997

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

DearMrBaer.

I am responding to your March 31, 1997 letter to RE-GRET, INC. regarding G-13270.

Enclosed is a revised map which I hope provides the needed information.

The map shows the location of the well in relation the the SE comer of Section 18,
T14S. R1AE.

As peryourrequest the Qtr/Qtr sections are labeled.

Enclosed also is the $10 fee.

Thankyou foryourassistance in getting this matter completed.

Sincerely.

/l(~U-u~eLe>C - O -c ~

Martin Zimmerman



March 31, 1997

RE-GRET INC
REBECCAJULIAN
8603 SE LIESER POINTDR
VANCOUVER WA98664

RE: FILEG-13270; RECONSIDERATIONOF PERMIT

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Dear Permittee:

Your written request for reconsideration of Permit G-13086 and your revised map have been
received. When PermitG-13086 was issued, permit recording fees were assessed based upon the
number ofacres of irrigation allowed, whichwas 243.0 acres. Sinceyou arenow requesting apermit
for irrigation of34.6 acres and supplemental irrigation of213.0 acres there is a net increase of4.6
acres of irrigated area Before a new permit could be issued approving your request for
reconsideration, permit fees in the amount of$10 must be paid for the additional acreage.

The revised map is being returned. It requires correction before a newpermitmay be issued. Please
indicate on themap the location of the well referenced to a recognized public land survey comer.
The location may be shown by distance and bearing or by coordinates (distance north or south and
distance east or west from the corner). You should also label the quarter-quarter sections (40 acre
parcel) in which each of the tax lots are located.

If you need further assistance, please contact the Water Rights Section at the address or phone
number printed on this letter.

Sincerely

fsp"-
Douglas L. Baer
Senior Water Rights Technician

cc: Watermaster #11
MartinZimmerman, 673 NELakeside DRMadras QR 97741
Darlene Castle, Track #126
File

Comm g
158 12t
Salem,OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



RE-GRET, INC.
8603 SE Lieser Point Drive

Vancouver, WA 98664

February 27, 1997

RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 1997

WATER RESOURCES EPT,
SALEM,OREGON

Oregon Water Resources Department
158 12th Street NE
Salem, 0R 97310-1210

Attention: Dwight French

RE: app. G-13270 and permlt G-13088

Dear Sir,

We request reconsideration of the above permit. It was our
intent to apply for both supplemental and primary water
rights withe the original application and subsequent request
for anamendment, dated January 4, 1994. It was not until a
visit with Mr. Ben Bishop at the Department's Bend office
that we discovered the application had been approved for the
supplemental right only.

The map included with the original application may have been
inadequate.

We are including a more adequate map as per instructions
from Mr. Bishop, and hope that it contains the necessary
information.

Please note there is a correction in the legal description
which should read sections 13 and 18. The Final Order lists
them as Sections 13 and 28.

Sincerely,

1%2es di.
RE-GRET, INC.



tv1ARTIN ZIM~iERMAN
· AGROMOMIST

AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING
673 NE Lakeside Or. Madras, 0R 97741

(541) 475-6589

March 10, 1997

Oregon Water Resources Department
158 12th Street NE
Salem. 0R 97310-1210

ATTN: Dwight French.

Dear Mr. French.

MAR 1 3 1997
WATER RE~OURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

J; (y_ .

1
3//R7
3//41
9he

Enclosed is a request from my client, RE-GRET, INC. regarding water right permit
G-13806.

If you have any questions regarding the request, please refer them to me. as I have
been working with them on this matter.

I trust the enclosed map will be adequate until the final CWRE map is prepared.

Sincerely.

Poe=5e..e>
Martin Zimmerman



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

RECEIVED
DEC 2 3 1996

WATERRESOURCES DEPT­
SALEM, OREGON

Water Rights Application
Number G-13270

Final Order

Application History

On January 25, 1993, RE-GRET, INC. submitted an application to the
Department for a water use permit. The Department issued a
Proposed Final Order on August 13, 1996. The protest period closed
September 27, 1996, and no protest was filed.

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Order

i

0C7 3"°

PLACED \N U.S. MA\L
l

OREGON WA1ER RES{.,-, ....

Upon payment of outstanding permit recording fees, Application
G-13270 shall be approved as proposed by the Proposed Final Order
and as provided on the attached draft permit.

Permit recording fees are required in the amount of $566.00. Said
fees are due and payable no later than 60 days from the ·date of
this Final Order. Failure to pay the required permit recording
fees within 60 days from the date of this Final Order will result
in the proposed rejection of Application G-13270.

DATED October 25, 1996

22,_,5.Lt,
$5&. ace" ­
Director

I

Appeal Rights

Under the provisions of ORS 183.484, the applicant may appeal this
order by filing a petition for review in the Circuit Court for
Marion County or the circuit court for the county in which the
applicant resides or has a principal business office. The petition
for review must be filed within 60 days after the date this order
is served.
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number G-13270

Proposed Final Order

Summary of Recommendation: The Department recommends that the attached
draft permit be issued with conditions.

Additional Information Required: Prior to the issuance of a permit, the
applicant must submit a map that identifies the location coordinates of
the point of diversion (well). This information must be submitted to the
Department within 45 days. Failure to provide this information may
result in the Department withholding issuance of the permit.

Application History

On January 25, 1993, RE-GRET, INC. submitted an applic_ation to the
Department for the following water use permit:

■ Amount of Water: 1.6 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS)
■ Use of Water: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 206. 5 ACRES, LATER

AMENDED TO INCLUDE AN ADDITIONAL 36.5 ACRES, BEING A TOTAL OF
243.0 ACRES OF SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

■ Source of Water: ONE WELL WITHIN THE CROOKED RIVER-BASIN
■ Area of Proposed Use: CROOK COUNTY WITHIN SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP

14 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M., AND SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 14
SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST, W.M.

On DECEMBER 4, 1995, the Department mailed the applicant notice of its
Initial Review, determining that THE USE OF 1.6 CFS FROM ONE WELL WITHIN
THE CROOKED RIVER BASIN FOR SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 243. O ACRES MAY BE
ALLOWED FROM MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 OF EACH YEW. The applicant did
not notify the Department to stop processing the application within 14
days of that date.

On DECEMBER 19, 1995, the Department gave public notice the
application in its weekly notice. The public notice ad a quest
for comments, and information for i. :rsons :hob .ning
future notices and a copy of the pi e .nal order.

No written comments were received within 30 days.

1



Application G-13270

In reviewing applications, the Department may consider any relevant
sources of information, including the following:
- comments by or consultation with another state agency

any applicable basin program
any applicable comprehensive plan or zoning ordinance
the amount of water available
the rate and duty for the proposed use
pending senior applications and existing water rights of record
designations of any critical groundwater areas
the Scenic Waterway requirements of ORS 390.835
applicable statutes, administrative rules, and case law
any general basin-wide standard for flow rate and duty of water
allowed
the need for a flow rate and duty higher than the general standard

- any comments received

Findings of Fact

The Deschutes Basin Program allows the following uses:
IRRIGATION OF 243.0 ACRES.

SUPPLEMENTAL

Senior water rights exist on ONE WELL WITHIN THE CROOKED RIVER BASIN or
on downstream waters.

ONE WELL WITHIN THE CROOKED RIVER BASIN is above a State Scenic Waterway.

Water is likely available for further appropriation (at an 80 percent
exceedance probability) for the period MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31.

The Department finds that no more than 1.6 CFS would be necessary for the
proposed use. The amount of water requested, 1.6 CFS, is allowable.

The well is NOT within a designated critical ground water area.

The Department determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the proposed
groundwater use will, if properly conditioned, adequately protect the
surface water from interference.

The Groundwater Section finds that there is NOT a preponderance of
evidence that the proposed use of groundwater will measurably reduce the
surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of
a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and
wildlife.

Conclusions of Law

Under the provisions of ORS 537.621, the Department must presume that a
proposed use will ensure the preservation of the public welfare, safety
and health if the proposed use is allowed in the applicable basin program
established pursuant to ORS 536.300 and 536.340 or given a preference
under ORS 536.310(12), if water is available, if the proposed use will
not injure other water rights and if the proposed use complies with rules

2



Application G-13270

of the Water Resources Commission.

The proposed use requested in this application is allowed in the
Deschutes Basin Plan.

No preference for this use is granted under the provisions of ORS
536.310(12).

Water is available for the proposed use.

The proposed use will not injure other water rights.

The proposed use complies with rules of the Water Resources Commission.

The proposed use complies with the State Agency Agreement for land use.

No proposed flow rate and duty of water higher than the general
basin-wide standard is needed.

For these reasons, the required presumption has been established.

One or more of the criteria for establishing the presumption
are not satisfied; or
The proposed use would not ensure the preservation of the
public welfare, safety and health as demonstrated in comments,
in a protest . or in a finding of the department that
shows:
(A) The specific aspect of the public welfare, safety and

health under ORS 537. 525 that would be impaired or
detrimentally affected; and

(B) Specifically how the identified aspect of the public
welfare, safety and health under ORS 537. 525 would be
impaired or be adversely affected.

(b)

Under the provisions of ORS 537. 621, once the presumption has been
established, it may be overcome by a preponderance of evidence that
either:

(a)

In this application, all criteria for establishing the presumption have
been satisfied, as noted above. The presumption has not been overcome by
a preponderance of evidence that the proposed use would impair or be
detrimental to the public interest.

The Department therefore concludes that water is available in the amount
necessary for the proposed use; the proposed use will not result in
injury to existing water rights; and the proposed use would ensure the
preservation of the public welfare, safety and health as described in ORS
537.525.

3
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Application G-13270

Recommendation

The Department recommends that the attached draft permit be issued with
conditions.

Protest Rights

Under the provisions of ORS 537.621(7), you have the right to submit a
protest against this proposed final order. Your protest must be in
writing, and must include the following:

■ Your name, address, and telephone number;
n A description of your interest in the proposed final order,

and, if you claim to represent the public interest, a precise
statement of the public interest represented;

■ A detailed description of how the action proposed in this
proposed final order would impair or be detrimental to your
interest;

• A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in
error or deficient, and how to correct the alleged error or
deficiency;

■ Any citation of legal authority to support your protest, if
known; and

n If you are not the applicant, the $200 protest fee required by
ORS 536.050.

n If you are the applicant, a statement of whether or not you are
requesting that a contested case hearing be held. If you do
not request a hearing, the Department will presume that you do
not wish for a hearing to be held.

Your protest must be received in the Water Resources Department no later
than September 27, 1996.

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a
final order or schedule a contested case hearing. The contested case
hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been submitted and if

■ upon review of the issues the director finds that there are
significant disputes related to the proposed use of water, or
the applicant requests a contested case hearing within 30 days
after the close of the protest period.

LJJ

4
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Application G-13270

DRAFT This is not a permit!!!

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CROOK

DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

DRAFT

THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

RE-GRET, INC.
13001 NE BRAZEE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97230

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-13270

SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELL WITHIN THE CROOKED RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 243.0 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 1.6 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 OF EACH YEAR

DATE OF PRIORITY: JANUARY 26, 1993

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 18, Tl4S, Rl4E,
W.M.;

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 8.6 ACRES
SECTION 13

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 33.1 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 16.1 ACRES
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 5.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 0.3 ACRE
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 34.9 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 38.4 ACRES
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 39.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 10.4 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 30.6 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 26.6 ACRES

SECTION 28
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST, W.M.

Application G-13270 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT

5



Application G-13270

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a
complete record of the amount of water used each month and
shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use
measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as
may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
including the place and nature of use of water under the
permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

This right is limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any
prior right existing for the same land.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well (s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

,

Application G-13270 Water Resources Department

6

PERMIT DRAFT 1
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Application G-13270

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance, and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1998. Complete
application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October
1, 1999.

Issued l99

DRAFT - THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

Water Resources Department
Director

Application G-13270
Basin OS
LJJ

Water Resources Department
Volume

MGMT.CODE
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PERMIT DRAFT
District 11



Sharon -1
Received: from berry.deschutes.org (berry.deschutes.org (206.58.9.23]) by
klamath.wrd.state.or.us (8.7.5/8.7.3) with SMTP id 0AA20696 for
<Cory.C.ENGEL@wrd.state.or.us>; Mon, 24 Feb 1997 14:29:03 -0800 (PST)
Message-Id: <1.5.4.32.19970224223427.0068le80@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us>
X-Sender: stecklsm@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us
X-Mailer: Windows Eudora Light Version 1.5.4 (32)
Mime-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii"
Date: Mon, 24 Feb 1997 14:34:27 -0800
To: Cory.C.ENGEL@wrd.state.or.us
From: Sharon Steckler <Sharon.M.STECKLER©wrd.state.or.us>
Subject: RE-GRET Appl G13270, Permit G-13086
X-UIDL: 1ald2d293ced09280d96fd339044b74a

Thanks for your reply. Ben & I are going to see what we can do to clear up
this confusion. In the meantime, please fax me a copy of the original appl
(G-13270).

Thanks again

Printed for "Cory C.Engel" <Cory.C.ENGEL@wrd.state.or.us>



Received: from bacon (bacon.wrd.state.or.us (204.94.11.146)) by
klamath.wrd.state.or.us (8.7.5/8.7.3) with SMTP id LAA12380; Mon, 24 Feb 1997
11:56:02 -0800 (PST)
Date: Mon, 24 Feb 1997 11:56:02 -0800 (PST)
Message-Id: <1.5.4.16.19970224120202.1b07a99c@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us>
X-Sender: engelcc@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us
X-Mailer: Windows Eudora Light version 1.5.4 (16)
Mime-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii"
To: Sharon Steckler <Sharon.M.STECKLER@wrd.state.or.us>
From: "Cory C. Engel" <Cory.C.ENGELGwrd.state.or.us>
Subject: Re: app. G-13270, permit G-13086
Cc: cory.c.engel@wrd.state.or.us
X-UIDL: 7e05229455c8ab9ecdbeeb1642551cc2

At 10:52 AM 2/24/97 -0800, you wrote:
>Unbeknownst to me, someone from Re-Gret was in talking to Ben last week. It
>was clear to Ben that the owner was expecting both primary and supplemental
>from the well. I have no idea what the owner intends to do (if anything)
>about the permit that was issued.
>
>I need a reply back from you ... re: what Salem (or who now has the file?)
>intends to do to clear up this confusion.

Sharon,

I spoke with Doug Baer, "the permit guy," about this, and we agreed on the
following:

1. It appears that the department, in an attempt to accomodate the
applicant, accepted substandard maps; as a result, the permit may not be
exactly what the applicant intended.

2. The permit was issued as proposed by the Proposed Final Order, because we
received no protest from the applicant (or any other party).

3. Under the Administrative Procedures Act, the permit holder has 60 days
from the date of permit issuance to request reconsideration. If the
applicant believes that the permit contains errors requiring correction,
they should submit a request for reconsideration (in the form of a letter to
Dwight French) by 5:00 pm on Monday, March 24. (The 60th day, 3/23, falls on
a Sunday.) The request for reconsideration should be accompanied by a map
that meets the standards of OAR 690-310, including notations of the number
of primary acres applied for in each section quarter-quarter and the number
of supplemental acres applied for in each section quarter-quarter, as well
as the locations of those acres.

I believe it would be inappropriate for the Department to make an attempt to
issue a correction permit without a request for reconsideration from the
permittee that includes a satisfactory map,because. (I think any attempt at
correcting the problem with the maps we have would be futile.)

I would recommend contacting the permit holder with this information, since
they have only 28 days until the request for reconsideration filing
deadline. Since Ben has had recent contact with them, perhaps he should
follow up.

I have faxed you a copy of the "working copy" map I mentioned on the telephone.

If you have any questions, let me know.

Cory.C.ENGEL@wrd.state.or.us /
http://www.wrd.state.or.us \
ftp://ftp.wrd.state.or.us /

\ Cory C. Engel
/ Water Right Info Group
\ Oregon Water Resources Dept.

Printed for "Cory C. Engel" <Cory.C.ENGEL@wrd.state.or.us> 1



Sharon SEeckIeE, I0:52AM2/24/97, aPp. G-13270, permit G-13086-]

Received: from berry.deschutes.org (berry.deschutes.org [206.58.9.23]) by
Klamath.wrd.state.or.us (8.7.5/8.7.3) with SMTP id KAAO6269 for
<Cory.C.ENGEL@wrd.state.or.us>; Mon, 24 Feb 1997 10:47:14 -0800 (PST)
Message-Id: <1.5.4.32.19970224185237.0067aeb8@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us>
X-Sender: stecklsm@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us
X-Mailer: Windows Eudora Light Version 1.5.4 (32)
Mime-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii"
Date: Mon, 24 Feb 1997 10:52:37 -0800
To: Cory.C.ENGEL@wrd.state.or.us
From: Sharon Steckler <Sharon.M.STECKLER@wrd.state.or.us>
Subject: app. G-13270, permit G-13086
X-UIDL: 7£19d35bd53058b26a82fa09fd90f10a

Unbeknownst to me, someone from Re-Gret was in talking to Ben last week. It
was clear to Ben that the owner was expecting both primary and supplemental
from the well. I have no idea what the owner intends to do (if anything)
about the permit that was issued.

I need a reply back from you ... re: what Salem (or who now has the file?)
intends to do to clear up this confusion.

[Printed for "Cory C. Engel" <Cory.C.ENGEL@wrd.Eate.or.usL
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CRAIG FARMS

........ W.-\TER RIGHTS/NWR @oo1

BONNIE CRAIG
5915 NW GERKE RO~.D * PRINEVILLE, OREGON* 97754 * 503-447-4879

DATE:

TIME:

FAX#:

FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

PLEASE DELIVER TEE FOLLOWING TO:

NAME

COMPANY/DEPARTMENT L..p..,g./l.. R..a. sou..£.~ D:epA-ccn~r
rou (pa Cazg

A TOTAL OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER PAGE) ARE TRANSMITTED.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE CALL (503) 447-4879
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE, MY FAX NUMBER IS (503) 447-2791
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INVOICE /t _

PERMIT
Mk

158 12TH ST. N.E.
SALEM, OR 97310-0210

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

9164RECEIPT#

RECEIVED FROM: Kr. - (,,;_.f)k;--r""
BY:

TRANSFER

RECORD FEE
$

s+6, -
$

LICENSE FEE
$

$

[s

0202

0204

0206

TOTAL REC'D

VOUCHER

CASH ACCT.

EXAM FEE

$

s
$

EXAM FEE

s

(IDENTIFY)

0219
0220

(IDENTIFY) _

PCA AND OBJECTCLASS
[o@27 WRD OPERATING ACCT

MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY &TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:
0201 SURFACE WATER

0203 GROUND WATER
0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

____ OTHER:

ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS /MAPS

____ OTHER

CHcK: e orH: (IDENTIFY)

0 2±-24)
I 0417 WBD MISC CASH ACCT

----OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

CASH:□

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONSTSTART FEE s
0210 MONITORING WELLS $

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

[o539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [s
10467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) I: I
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) I

"
____ HADRO APPLICATION [s

9164RECEIPT il /2-279, u2KokATE.. sv.. _,c2ti<-i. \
Distribution-Wh ite Copy-Customer, Yellow Cop y•Fi&eol, Bluo Copy-FHo . Bull Copy·Flsc:al



INVOICE# _158 12TH ST. N.E.
SALEM, 0R 97310-0210

378-8455 1 378-8130 (FAX)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

8461RECEIPT #

cveo Fon. [)Qi._Lg LL2L IL2An APPLICATION

7 'BY: PERMIT

TRANSFER

RECORDFEE

s
s
s
LICENSE FEE
s
s

[s

0202

0204

0206

VOUCHE ff

TOTAL REC'D I s /(J ,I

CASH ACCT.

EXAM FEE

$

s
s

EXAM FEE

$

(IDENTIFY)

0219
0220

(IDENTIFY) _

.::::...:....=:....:.:....:...:....:.=-:...:...::....::.c.......J tPC..,f} <o ~ II I

tto 4A.[k, ]

WRD MISC CASH ACCT
ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS/MAPS

CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

Oz2

PCAANDOBJECTCLASS
0427 WRD OPERATINGACCT

MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY&TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUND WATER
0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

____ OTHER:

OTHER

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

[o417

CASH:

□

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONSTSTART FEE s I CARO# I
0210 MONITORINGWELLS s CARD #

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

[539 LOTTERY PROCEE0S
1302 LOTTERYPROCEEDS [s
\ 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER_
0233 POWER LICENSEFEE(FWIWRD) I: !0231 HYDRO LICENSEFEE(FWNRD)

____ HRDROAPPLICATION [s

RECEIPT# 8461 DATED·
Distribution-While Copy-Customer. Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-Filo. Butf Copy-Flsi:lll



MARTIN ZIMMERMAN
AGROMOMIST

AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING
673 NE Lakeside Dr. Madras, 0R 97741

(541) 475-6589

November 10, 1996

RECEIVED
NOV 1 5 1996

WATER RESuURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Oregon Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, 0R 973103739z-0

I would like to receive a copy of the final order for application G-13270. Enclosed is
a check for $10 to cover the cost

Sincerely

Martin Zimmerman



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number G-13270

Final Order

Application History

On January 25, 1993, RE-GRET, INC. submitted an application to the
Department for a water use permit. The Department issued a
Proposed Final Order on August 13, 1996. The.protest period closed
September 27, 1996, and no protest was filed.

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Order

Upon payment of outstanding permit recording fees, Application
G-13270 shall be approved as proposed by the Proposed Final Order
and as provided on the attached draft permit.

Permit recording fees are required in the amount of $566.00. Said
fees are due and.payable no later than 60 days from the date of
this Final Order. Failure to pay the required permit recording
fees within 60 days from the date of this Final Order will result
in the proposed rejection of Application G-13270.

DATED October 25, 1996

,22,_5LE,
k.5wee
Director

OREGON WALK I---

Appeal Rights

Under the provisions of ORS 183.484, the applicant may appeal this
order by filing a petition for review in the Circuit Court for
Marion County or the circuit court for the county in which the
applicant resides or has a principal business office. The petition
for review must be filed within 60 days after the date this order
is served.

PLACED IN U.S. MAIL
I



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CROOK

DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

RE-GRET, INC.
13001 NE BRAZEE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97230

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-13270

SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELL WITHIN THE' CROOKED RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 243.0 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 1.6 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 OF EACH YEAR

DATE OF PRIORITY: JANUARY 26, 1993

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 18, T14S, R1AE,
W.M.; 2244 FEET NORTH AND 1640 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION
18

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 8.6 ACRES
SECTION 13

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 33.1 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 16.1 ACRES
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 5.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 0.3 ACRE
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 34.9 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 38.4 ACRES i

iNE 1/4 SW 1/4 39.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 10.4 ACRES i

I
Application G-13270 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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PAGE 2

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 30.6 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 26.6 ACRES

SECTION 28
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the perrnittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the

meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a
complete record of the amount of water used each month and
shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use
measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as
may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
including the place and nature of use of water under the
permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

This right is limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any
prior right existing for the same land.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well (s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

Application G-13270 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance, and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1998. Complete
application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October
1, 1999.

{DATE}

DRAFT

Martha 0. Pagel, Director
Water Resources Department

Application G-13270 Water Resources Department
Basin 05 volume 2, CROOKED RIVER & MISC.

MGMT. CODES 7BG, 7BR, 7JG, 7JR

PERMIT DRAFT
District 11

1



Application No.>-l32/0-

Applicant(s) Re-Gret, Inc.
(Please print or type - use dark ink)

Mailing Address: 13001 NE Brazee

. ..
. -

State of Oregon ~ ~ ,1~
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT "".gg

%.Ni»
Application for a Permit to Appropriate Grounwa

.,. .

Portland
City

Oregon
State

97230
Zip Daytime Pirone No.

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State
of Oregon:

1. THE DEVELOPMENT (number of wells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, etc.): _
One well

If development is less than one mile from a natural stream,give the following:
Distance from development to stream: Approximately3,100ft.
Elevation difference between streambed and development: >.......5~0--"0__f"""t.'---- _

NOTE: Wells must be constructed according to standards set by the department for the
construction and maintenance of water wells. If the well is already constructed, please enclose a
copy of the well driller's log with this application, and skip to Section 2 below.

Diameter of well: 12 in. Depth in feet:#2-2ft.
No. offeet:Type and size of well casing:1in.steel

Estimated depth to water: 75 ft.
Type of access port or measuring device:
Wells to be drilled by:Seeattachedwelllog

Address:
If the water well is flowing artesian, describe your water control and conservation works:

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OFWATER to be applied to beneficial use: 1.6 cubic feet per
second, ORga llons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one ground
water source, give the quanfity of water from each:

I
I



t 3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER:_Irrigation(supplemental)

Iffor more than one use, gi.ve the quantity of water from each source for each use;N/

Iffor DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied;_NI
Iffor MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served, and
an estimate of the future requirements; (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)
NA

Iffor MJNING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be served; --=N"""'l~A=-----­
Iffor IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigation 206.5 acres
Other (describe)

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER Di 5Ee:- cA-1"\e : dimensions and type of
construction of diversion works, NNe ply ditches or pipelines, size and
type of pump and motor. If for imgarwn, uoov, ~-'- -- if system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand
line, drip, other).

Submersible pump in well; 600 ft. to pond: 75 HP pump in pond to pivot

s stem.

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
Proposed date construction work will begin_Z//SO
Proposed date construction work will be completedZ/SO
Proposed date water use will be completed as soon as a permit is issued

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal
description of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of
your application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or
land sales contract.



.....

3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER:_Irrigation(supplemental)

Iffor more than one use, give the quantity of water fromeach sourcefor each use;N/

Iffor DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied;_N/
Iffor MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served, and
an estimate of the future requirements; (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)
NA

Iffor MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be served;_N/
Iffor IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigation 206.5 acres
Other (describe)

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of
construction of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and
type of pump and motor. Iffor irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand
line, drip, other).
Submersible pump in well; 600 ft. to pond: 75 HP pump in pond to pivot

s stern.

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
Proposed date construction work will beginZ//SO
Proposed date construction work will be completed_7//SO
Proposed date water use will be completed as soon as a permit is issued

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal
description of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of
your application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or
land sales contract.



....

t 6. a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the application map enclosed herein, please
return the map with instructions for correction to (check one):
Applicant X CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the application, please return the application
with instructions for correction to (check one):

X Applicant CWRE __ Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for
conveying the water) under your ownership? Yes . If not, list in the REMARKS section
below, or on an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all
property involved in the proposed development.

NOTE: Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder must submit to the Water
Resources Department the results of a pump test meeting the deparhnent's standards. The
Director will require water level or pump test results every ten years thereafter.

REMARKS: On March 24, 1992, Ted Fehrenbacher applied to the Department for an
emergency water use permit for use of this well and another well on his own property.
Mr. Fehrenbacher leases the lands in this application from Re-Gret, Inc. where the water
developed under this application will be used._ _Re-GretInc., however, is the
applicant for this water right.

NOTE: The permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water without waste. By law, the land
use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in
keeping with the goals and acknowledge plan. Your city or counhJ planning agency can advise you
about the land-use plan in your area.

201Ehn paho
Signature ofApplicant
President, Re-Gret, Inc.

Signature cfApplicant Date
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.....

FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
JAN 2 5 1993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON"

Dear Applicant:

I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the
accompanying information, and am returning it to you for:

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with the
requested corrections or additions on or before:

__________,19_

WITNESS my hand this __ day of,19

Water Resources Director

By: _

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at _Lah@,
Oregon, on the QS day offlea,1993, at. g:a o'clock,_BM.

APPLICATION NO:



E «_4-[5270

wEx SS---- PFO TO FO CONVERSION

evew ore 6r77
INITIALS: 'JTh

In preparing the FO, you should check the following:

1. YK) were comments or protests received in response to the PFO?

If #1 "Y", from whom were the comments received and when?
•

Verify names and addresses on the PFO CC list. ALL commentors (regardless of
commentdate), affected landowners (were theynotified?), and those who paid the $10
fee should be listed. 26

/oo
Verify payment of recording fees (circle the appropriate option) '766

( 1) Issue FO w/permit if fees are paid - Prepare refund requestfor excess fees, including
standing fees if no protest is filed end no modifications are being made to the PFO

~ Issue FO w/o permit if fees are lacking .

5. Y /@ Is the file lacking a signed oath of accuracy for the application?

6. Y IW Has ODFW asked for self certification on screening condition?

7. Y/@

s. Ynt
Is water use prohibited for one or more months of the normal use period?

If #6 "Y", is short season letter on file? Note: If short season letter is lacking prepare FO with
Draft permit giving applicant 60 days to submit letter.

9.(Jt N Is further processing possible? If not state reason: _

1 O. Notify applicantofadditional informationor fees required prior to permit issuance (SEND
CERTIFIED LETTER & use standard wording from M:\TFO\TOOLS if possible}

11. Assign permit numbers to files with oath, fees, and no protests or other issues

JERRY
FO wlo PERMIT

LARRY
DENIA

Route to: (circle one)
FO & PERMIT COMMENTS (},,\1/JEREMY DOUG 111/ ) oil$4

Modify FO as needed to:
12.,LJ.l,j;~ Respond to significant comments, issues, or disputes related to the proposed use of

water. (see notes, if any, listed above)
Include or exclude permit conditions and management codes

Correct PFO errors (such as POD or POU location (verify from map), Permit format)

Once FO document is completed:15/4/\ save WordPerfect document in M:ITFO\WEEK95& delete duplicates
16._4 Print final draft of document and submit to team leader for review

17{'/N' Team teado review corotetea



LOP
W.M.

RECEIVED
JUL 2 71994

G13753

13 18
ml ssossos

APPLICATIONMAPFOR WATER RIGHT TRANSFER - RAWLINS fo
~. ~ f I - BALANCE RAWLINS/ C.O.I.D.

SW%NE S. 18 25.5 AC. 6.4 AC. 1.2 AC• ..-.::-0- 33.1 AC.
SE}NE S. 18 9.0 AC. 4.0 AC. 3.1 AC. -0- 16.1AC.
NE}NW S. 18 -0- -0- -0- 5.0 AC. -0­
NWNW S. 18 -0- -0- -0- 2.0 AC. -0-
SW%NW S. 18 28.7. -0- 2.9 AC. 3.3 AC. 31.6 AC.
SE'NW S. 18 24.l AC. -0- 6.4AC. 7.9 AC. 30.5 AC.
NE~¼ S. 18 30.2 AC. -0- -0- 8.8 AC. 30.2 AC.
NWSW% S. 18 2.4 AC. -0- -0- 8.6 AC. 2.4 AC.
NE~E¼ S. ~8 17.5 AC. 6.5 AC. 6.6 AC. 2.0 AC. 30.6 AC.
NWSE S. 18 18.4 AC. 5.1 AC. 3.1AC. 3.1 AC. 26.6 AC.
SE%NE S. 13 4.0 AC. -0- 1.4 AC. 6,0 AC. 5.4AC.
NESE S. 13 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
'roTAL 159. 8 AC 22.0 AC 24. 7 AC 46. 7 AC. 206.S AC.

I, Robert R. Povey, Oregon Certified Water Right Examiner 1106, hereby certify
the above applicationmap was prepared under my direct supervision. .

The preparation of this map is for the purpose of identifying the location of
the water right only and has no intent to provide dimensions of locations of
property ownership lines.
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RECEIVED
FEB - 3 1994

NATER RESOURCES DEPT
SAL-EM, OREGON •

RE-GRIT, INC.
8603 SE Lieser Point Or.
Vancouver, WA, 98664

January 4, 1994

Oregon Water Resources Department
App'icat and permits section
3050 Portland Road NE
Salem. OR 9731!1

PE: Application umber G13270, Permit io appropriate ground water.

We ttereby amend the above application to include a primary water right from subject
well to be appi1ed to 11ppr0>umatel:136.5 acre., designated on the attached
preliminary map. This amendment does not increase the quantity ofwater requested
m the application.

The 36.5 acres are currently non-1rrrgated.

Sincerely

(GhoaAha
Gretchen Brooks
RE-GRET. INC
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TO:

FROM:

Water Rights Section

Groundwater/Hydrology Section6_-­
Reviewer's Name

1995

SUBJECT: Application G- 1327O

GROUNDWATER SURFACE WATERCONSIDERATIONS
1. PER THEPa> rules, one or more of the proposed POA's is/is not within

__ feet/ · a surface water source ,.__ __, and taps a groundwater source
hydrauli y connected to the surface water.

2. BASED UPON 0AR 690-09 currently in effect, I have determined that the proposed groundwater use
a.will, or have the potential for substantial interference with the nearest
b.will not surface water source, namely · or
c.~will if}roperly conditioned, adequately protect the surface water from interference:

i.. The permit should contain condition #(s)_.73 :
ii.The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in "Remarks" below;
iii.The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or

d. will, with well reconstruction, adequately protect the surface from substantial interference.

GROUNDWATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS
3. BASED UPON available data, I have determined that groundwater for the proposed use

a.Xwill, or likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior rights
b.will not and/or within the capacity of the resource; or
c._will if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing rights or to the groundwater resource:

i._The permit should contain condition #(s)___,
ii.The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in "Remarks" below;
iii.The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or

4. a.THE PERMIT should allow groundwater production from no deeper than__ft. below
land surface;

b.The permit should allow groundwater production from no shallower thanft. below
land surface;

C.The permit should allow groundwater production only from the
groundwater reservoir between approximately __ft. andft. below land surface;

d._Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions.
e.One or more POA's commingle 2 or more sources of water. The applicant must select one

source of water per POA and specify the proportion of water to be produced from each
source.

REMARKS: _

(Well Construction Considerations on Reverse Side)



WELL CONSTRUCTION (Ifmore than one well doesn't meet standards, attach an additional sheet.)

5. THE WELL which is the point of appropriation for this application does not meet current well
construction standards based upon:
a.__review of the well log;
b.field inspection by
•report of CWRE
d.other: (specify)

6. THE WELL construction deficiency:
a.constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules;
b.commingles water from more than one groundwater reservoir;
•permits the loss of artesian head;
d.permits the de-watering of one or more groundwater reservoirs;
e.other: (specify)

7. THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows: _

,

8. THE WELL a.__was, or constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of
b.__was not original construction or most recent modification.
c.__I don't know if it met standards at the time of construction.

RECOMMENDATION:

A.__I recommend including the following condition in the permit:
"No water may be appropriated under terms of this permit until the well(s) has been repaired
to conform to current well construction standards and proof of such repair is filed with the
Enforcement Section of the Water Resources Department."

B.__I recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed
with the Enforcement Section of the Water Resources Department.

C.REFER this review to Enforcement Section for concurrence.

THIS SECTION TO BECOMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENTPERSONNEL

I concur in G/H's recommendation A or B above relating to conditioning or withholding the permit
,199.

(Signature)

I do not concur in G/H's recommendation A or B above relating to conditioning or withholding the
permit for the fol01ng Teas0S.

,199.
(Signature)



Water Resources Department

MEMO Seo+. z( , 1995

TO Application G-13270

FROM

SUBJECT Scenic Waterway Finding

FINDING (Circle either 1 or 2 below. Ifyou circle 2, fill in the table below):

@) this time the Department is unable to find that there is a preponderance of
evidence that the proposed use of ground water will measurably reduce the surface
water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

2. The Department finds that there is a preponderance of evidence that the
proposed use of ground water will measurably reduce the surface water flows
necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in quantities
necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

FLOW REDUCTION (To be filled out only if2 above is circled):

Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows by the following amounts
in Scenic Waterway as measured in cfs:

Jan / Feb / Mar / Agr / May / Jun / Jul / Aug / Seg / Oct / Nov / Dec
I I I I I I I I I I I

CONDITIONING:

6oo or (Circle one) include condition 7 J.

Condition 7J:

"Use of water under authority of this (permit orcertificate) may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the (permit or certificate) is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to maintain
the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation,
fish and wildlife in effect as of the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced. "



a

COMMENTFORM

Please listbelow the ApplicationNumber of the wateruse application(s) that are of interest to you. When
the technical is completed a report of the technical review of these applications will be delivered toyou.

Lok leek leek
Application #s6'-J.:J,t74 1.fJ.91, '1V9B , 71199 ,____, _

DeAud,Aul_ Aomg

Please include specific comments or concerns. Use additional sheets if necessary.

Send to:

lee tat toy k,, ee.e
/2/4/4/ ;,/(/c4

Return to:
OregonWater Resources Department
3850 Portland RoadN.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

This Comment corresponds to the FEB/ 3/1993 Public Notice.

l



1.
2.

3.
a
b
C
d
e

4.

5.

6.

7.

INITIAL REVIEW CHECKLIST
APPLICATION # /3272
BASIN -
WAB #
POU-WAB 3GO

ITEMS NOTED AS MISSING BY COMPLETENESS TEAM ARE NOW IN FILE
GW- A, B, OR@ (IF B OR C THEN 3b,d;4;5;6;8 DO NOT APPLY)

DETERMINATION OF WHETHER USE IS OR IS NOT ALLOWED BY.••
BASIN PLAN

NIA LEGISLATIVE WITBDRAWAL (ORS 538)
RULES

iu/.4 SCENIC WATERWAY (OTHER THAN WA ORS 390. 826)____OTHER _

AFJu/A WATER AVAILABILITY(WA) (CFS/, ~D MONTHS _
50 % BEFORE JULY 17, 1992; 80 LIVE FLOW 50 % STORAGE AFTER
JULY 17, 1.992

__.1;....,.t..._14...__I.NSTREAM WATER RIGHT EXEMPTIONS ARE DOCUMENTED ON WATER
AVAILABILITY SHEETS

__._/J,-'-,04.....__USE IS NOT FROM A BOR PROJECT OR A SIGNED CONTRACT IS IN
THE FILE

L GROUND WATER REVIEW HAS BEEN EVALUATED (USE WA DATABASE IF GW A)
REQUIRED CONDITIONS (GENERIC 7B) 7B. 7 T-----"--->',,.~-----------

8. DIVISION 33 HAS BEEN ADDRESSED •.•
a~SEASON FOR DIRECT FLOW (ABOVE BONN ONLY)
b WATER QUALITY PARAGRAPH
cEFFICIENCY DESCRIPTION (BELOW BONN AND MORE THAN 1 CFS)

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

NAME

____PLAT CARDS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND A COPY OF THE MAP IS ATTACHED
SHOWING THE CONFLICT WITH. _

STORAGE
HIRRIGATION SEASON. L-4 3/DECREE,@SR La@> PERMTT,

GENERIC)

a e pork_ 3 DECREE,BASTLayPERMrr, GENERIC)
GROUND WATER ALWAYS GENERIC FOR RATE AND DUTY
# OF ACRES PRI SUPPfl'/J,o NOT SURE. _

~. DOCUMENTS USED IN EVALUATION ARE ATTACHED AND HIGHLIGHTED----'
AND PACKET IS STAPLED TOGETHER

ISSUES HINDERING PROCESS-°

<-'WATERMASTER # I/----
'REGNL MANGER - SEND COPY (SW,@, E) DO NOT SEND COPY TO (NW,NC)

BASIN # AND WAB # ARE ADDED & SPELL HAS BEEN COMPLETED----
__/,,,/""__LETTER WAS SAVED FROM M:\T\IR\WORK TO M:\T\IR\SENT

21/ se a.A
D ~



(a) The maximum economic development of this state, the attainment of the
highest and bestuse of the waters of the Deschutes - Upper CrookedRiver Basin,
and the attainment of an integrated and coordinated programfor the benefit of the
state as awhole will be furthered through utilization of the aforementionedwaters
only for domestic, livestock, municipal, irrigation, power development, industrial,
mining, recreation, wildlife and fish life uses and the waters of the Deschutes ­
Upper CrookedRiver Basin are hereby so classified.

(b) Applications for the use of the waters of the Deschutes - Upper Crooked
River Basin shall not be accepted by any state agency for any other use and the
granting of applications for such other uses is declared to beprejudicial to the public
interest and the granting of applications for such other uses would be contrary to the
integrated and coordinatedprogram for the use and control of the water resources of
the state.

(c) Structures or works for the utilization of the waters in accordance with the
aforementioned classifications are also declared to beprejudicial to the public
interest unlessplanned, constructed, and operated in conformity with the applicable
provisions of ORS 536.310 and any such structures or works are further declared
to beprejudicial to the public interest which do not give proper cognizance to the
multiple-purpose concept

(2) Water Quality

Rights to use ofwater for industrial or mining purposes granted by any state agency shall
be issued only on condition that any effluents or return flows from such uses shall not
interfere with other beneficial uses of water.

Lower Crooked River Basin

690-505-005

( 1) Classifications

(a) The maximum economic development of this state, the attainment of the
highest and best use of thewaters of the Deschutes - Lower Crooked River Basin,
and the attainment of an integrated and coordinated program for the benefit of the
state as a whole will be furthered through utilization of the aforementionedwaters
only for domestic, livestock, municipal, irrigation, power development, industrial,
mining, recreation, wildlife and fish life uses and thewaters of the Deschutes ­
Lower CrookedRiver Basin are hereby so classifiedwith the following exceptions:

(A) OAR 690-505-006, Lower Main Stem DeschutesRiver, adopted
April 3, 1964, as modified by theWater Policy ReviewBoard.

(B) No further appropriations ofwater except for domestic or livestock
uses shall bemade or granted by any state agency for the waters of Ochoco
Creek and its tributaries.

5



(b) Applications for the use of thewaters of the Deschutes - Lower Crooked
River Basin shall notbe accepted by any state agency for any other use and the
granting of applications for such uses is declared to beprejudicial to thepublic
interest and thegranting ofapplications for such other uses would be contrary to the
integrated and coordinated program for theuse and control of thewaterresources of
the state.

(c) Structures or works for the utilization of thewater in accordance with the
aforementioned classifications are also declared to be prejudicial to thepublic
interest unless planned, constructed and operated in conformitywith the applicable
provisions of ORS 536.310 and any such structures or works are further declared
to be prejudicial to thepublic interest whichdo notgive propercognizance to the
multiple-purpose concept

(2) Water Quality

Rights to usewater for industrial ormining purposes granted by any state agency shall be
issued only on condition that any effluents orreturn flows from such uses shall not
interfere with other beneficial uses ofwater.

Note: TheUpperDeschutes River, Midddle Deschutes River, LowerDeschutes River,
Upper CrookedRiver and Lower Crooked River Basins aredelineated on State Water
Resources Board Map, File 5.7014, available fromtheWater Resources Department

Lower Main Stem Deschutes River

690-505-006

(I) Classifications

(a) Themaximum beneficial use of that portion of themain stem of the
Deschutes River fromits confluence with the ColumbiaRiver to and including river
mile 100.0 is for recreation, fish and wildlife purposes and no appropriations of
water in this area shall bepermitted exceptfor domestic, livestock, irrigation of
lawn or noncommercial garden not to exceed one-half acre in area, recreation, fish
and wildlife uses.

(b) Themaximumeconomic developmentof the state and the attainmentof the
highestand bestuse of thewaters of the lowermain stemDeschutes River from
rivermile 100.0 to rivermile 120.0 and the attainment ofan integrated and balanced
program for the benefit of the state as a whole·will be achieved through utilization
of the aforementioned waters for domestic, livestock, irrigation of lawn or
noncommerical garden not to exceed one-half acre in area, hydroelectric power,
fish, wildlife, and recreation purposes and the afore- mentionedwaters of themain
stemDeschutes River are hereby so classified.

6



.,.,

o,ooS
0,0J

t:>•OI
0,o#­
C,o 3

0.So ck
p,~

./DAC,
0/1' $0&!

.,.•'

S'f'cJC.k, LIN(.(!;s S
/N;t:O ON ST,,t!k
AN.O ,01sr..f'1'9q7'/0AI
.s V.frC:/VJ ..ru.sr1.c,~.1ttti,;es

A"STING o
0"+?Ar$

Mrs¢, uTrS

,:-;etJ.sr l"~OTcC T/DJY

,/)rM1E'$rtc_, • L... /' 't;
/•:l l'/DWSt:=$
J • S- ,'/ol(S~j
G-lo Hess

Oone:sr,c. t:>Nty
/ ous&
{/,I' 7"0 /0 /IONS~!>

1/'1,0 3
1/so !S
1/Bo -?. Yol
1/80 ,3
I/So .3

1/<{0 ol. y.q,
1/"/o .3
1/e.o 3
I/Bo ~1/.Q.

11</o -4 Yit
I/so 31/a.
1/so 'f 1/:tI/so ~•IQ.

1/qo 3
1/40 4
Vso 3Vso 3

BJ9SI/V.S No, /7 //I'
IJLL l/l'o ~ 1/~----..-· -· •···-··•--..!--

BA.5N-I Ho. 14
• W1'0Ho~SG c.ttfil!I(; TR.t8S,

TD LOST RIIIE~ j /'CLAl1~11
$ P~AGUEI''' f,J{) Wtl.Lnl-41 SON
fllll~ICS, /t"L,'IMl\l'H ,-."10
SW/..,./ Llfke:.

• f"O'-<.~ ANO $Gll~N MILE'
C..~t!-1!'/(j ,mo WOO.CJ ie.

- LasT Rt&l&te
- ,ANNA /'.ND C. l-lt51!R.'{ ~ R,
• 6,t,o,u-1.0 W"97&~

811.SIN No, /S
•f!Of;tlfi R,/i/6~ ,~1BS,

IF ?cro
• r/l..Tl/,O~StS' Cteol!i'lr /IN/)
IL.l.//VO/J ~IY.6,-e

- J..ITTl.c BIITT6' eRcc_l(
MMD oG&?SR

• G.tA c<NO W-"1TE~

B~.SIIV No, 13
- C.~A/{~ tR, ANI)6cosrL;,,tE
-- 8e o Sr»e¢&Ho HAT, Sam,
NO 'AA? HS

- CIIEWlfUt./1,N ~lilt:!?
- B~IOGl!i c.R,t.c/'r
- 6Gd0NO W47?

B/1S/.N Ho. IG
Ct:'>w c,ecsk

• OTH~~ ST~t!FA/115
• GM'-lN.lJ WATc~

1/'I/J 3 y~
,1/y() ~
veo .3
I/Bo 3

1/<{0 3
1/"{0 -''h.
1/'10 '+
\/'fO 4f 1/~
1/80 3

'/yo
1/80 .3

B~.SIN ,.Yo, B

·GpoO RN
Heer"& a?er A

J.fMt..1.,,W,1 ~J,le"~ ;1NL)
J11qr,.Y rd,<"A"°

• I.MH/1#',9 //H~ .,:t;,v,1,t-,:e~/&"S
• /till.£ (!~~'1=/1'"
Go«MO #Are&

$1'1-.SIN ,,V.:,. ?
- BAT I&
- PoKIDl!i=R /flVe~
~ ,vc:i,er,'/ ,Po;v.o~~ ,,-l}N..D

.SIVA/r'i!? ~/Yt!CA'S
- PI Ce&A
• G~~N..? W"9TI!='~

BA-$/,',/ ,,Ve:,. ID

• Hl/t.l.t:J41 c,eFEk /JNt:>
l'tAlHGt/~ -e1J/cR

·S/'l,fl.'c ~1Yc~
- CorrDI/WOCO c~~EJt"
- G.eo11;11.o WArE~

B;f.S/N Alo, II
• SNAktS' 1€1/lc~
· W0Ho def
• Jo.e.P/IAI t:!t, ll>tO tJ/IJYf/66 ~.
- GOuO WATE

1/4o

'/'lo S'
1/50 I-/.
I/Bo ~
1/80 3

1/80 tJ.1/.t

f/40 3

I/BO .3
1/BIJ 3

0

D,,PS/,V ,,Vo • .!J
• /11..l. W,1TGA?,

_.s_-r_R._l!_A_I--\_S -,-_o_l.{..,;,.~...._'{--r.--...;;S....:T...:,~....;e;...A.:..M._.;..S -,-___;;;_o...;;«_'T:..J-\/_,.,,__.s_-r._,e_c._19_M_S _,_.!:!.!!.7:..Y..._ .....-----------.......-----
84.J/# Al'o. / 8,.l!/5/N .No, 7 .919.SIN No. /oJ

• w'c.ST P..e"N6 LITTt.c • (:<:,,:',C/(5' Per C/!1!'6/r
W/fL.t."'1 WA{t.A ~/J>'E/? 1/S{o 3 •/('l'ITrt.~J'HA/rc (:~. ,-,.,vL)

•l(MA7/ll/l let-'E~ Ot!'Low L)DNN~~ V,¥0BI.ITe~,Y~
/IN() W~$T" o,C f'l!NDlt:-T4# 1/'(0 . 1-j'/I{ -J/t..Y~Af! C.('G~tt°

• k/111.l./f Al/11.'-A ~///i!i=tf .J/80 - -.SJLVle:'S ~/Vt!=~ .
• S~rr&..e C,c'~~,1'" 1/SO 4- -Bt..At!/t: tAAIYtJN1 J/.1.,) /,/()~E;
• Pt.Al~ /f,V" )WU()W l'.<'EEtr!, 1/i,o 3 RcA.etH(i' .Sl'L'IH~S,, ,eDC.ti:,
• TIUtJ .s. Or u/111..vf W'1Lf..19 Slrl/Lt.~ ,1,Y.I) rH.e~c A'l{.1!'
/fl/It!:.(! ,/C"o,€ Vl'£,1NL> C~E/!!~$
619,U.V 1..tRn;,1,1,M/ 1/Bo .;l 1/.1. • 6.eDl<IV.0 W/frE,f

• ,/:)'/66-4,f C~~lr"1MVO
<!~~ /fN.0 Bi<'A.Vt:/lt:;
/'INL> V/11-"lrl.U.A ,e1J/c,e
A8d //tz "1NOE"1S 'T Cr
.PSV.Of..t!=ro,'1/

- joHAJSON C~c61r
• (;~O~NL) Wlf7'1=,<S Ill/
l'/1£.TON•,C,ecEN;frf!:",e
<:;,eAJ'.f!:L.. A-RcA

• OTJIE-'! <;AoqNLJ W/ITF,f

9;'/$111/ ,1/o • .'.2
· Al.<- W,17~;(

019.S/A/ !Vo. ~

C.H~..VCW/T'~ /2't1Lftf,t/-V "~
rl/;t:~I!,= Mite, Mll..l.., /VNO

.MO.S/c,e C~&E.1'S
;C"t,,:-r(!'cN /#lite "1N'°
Nc_,,,t. C'.et!"<!'"k.s l'IH.0
1-1000 -Rive~
$0N wr

flJ,.t/SI/\/ NO.s
. /Iii V Ucctt ;W/) WI/IT~~.
Coot00Oscrs

. ;"(I>--e~.s
· T,eo-<r c,ecc/r'
· .$<51 C/19'<1 CRG~IT
W/t..(OW e~t!:ck

•/J/6TOI..IOUS ,e/Yc~ i
· T'l"14l..o c.<'~ctt­·PA"'-'.,.,,,. .t./llrc-1HIJ t'-<'EEA"
s,.10..; 11111> rllt:.cc <:,<'~It's

·NT&OS Ce
• <:,,eou.v,o W/f7E~

8-iSIN Alo, I,

·CeAy C¢A
• 0t<!I04& c,<c~, Jo'lrl/
Fo~,t .}'"Cll>I O;fy ~l//l!F~1
t'JNLJ 7,eJt!S, J'ol/lJ OlfY R.

• J"oNA.I o,w 1?1116~, f,Jotrrll
Fok, AD FO?A
cocll~AN(CVl"H'~) (:,({!"Cf'(
611BU c.~t!"t5'k
6ONO WAT 1

.......



/..3SECTION·WM/3£RANGE14sTOWNSHIP :
NE NW I §W SE APPLICATION PEIJMIT CERTll'ICATE ,

NE NW SW SE NE NW swlsE NE NW SW SE NE NW swjsE NUMBER NUMBER NUMDllR

z7 zjelvaelz& is> is!
,, r4¢ O&etoe, VeL/f.~ 77,711 er,_

z2° z3° I Findin"" \lcU zr205 ?9052.. Peaee, vo17., '3i0 9z CL",,')

/2! lndlna Vol P.11e Z(. 29052
he. ,h-0 ·.iP 2:z '75'! 1.2:;~ ,.;;a ...~~ :tJ<2= /_"?/_o;; 3El,e­✓-

✓ C • ,r
J" 3° I nonec Vol/G. Page/+ ?r;,o <"2

~
:

: I Po J"?J Vl/_~9n
oc.,Tf r-,,,.s-->? /',,_,,..~~), .._
ov<n

T--t'ft?-1- V-:,...,.,s.2); I!.
/ a IWITHDRAWt

' IV I -
; }L( ·"'

....
IA~;;<,1 o :

: ~~ '--11. ,.,.., P~'{'?tt,,},-1 "?
'
:

!

I

TOWNSHIP 14s RANGE /4 CW M SECTION /8
NE NW I SW SE

NE \NW' SW SE NE NW SW SE NE INW SW SE NE NW' sw.~- I IL;" f..•r 1 I l"ff IJ:;/ I I . APPLICATION Pl!RMIT CERTll"ICATI!
NUMBllR NUMBER NUMDER

AC1UACt 1ft l.OT OR UGAL SUD0IYl!U0III A$ :UtO'IIH ON COVCRNNU"l PUT. Ir OlH[■ UU.tl 40 A.Cflct

-t-
;.,: i:t ~t'- [¼T.! ~,-£'

('.. I , / ✓ , z 22.e )_110 97 ... t • -·
: 3ze 13.° 39° 3° 'Zb! 27!. :Jl/2 • VoiJ Poae 22S 20052, , - ii , >ec1tc, Vol,,, 3$.9 ..: • ~ .1, s° IE Jl.! 30° l/9° ~nJl na,; Vol PaQe Z6 '29'o5'7

•of (

&± 9#g%%."el/9 s. 7, " ,.. ,_,.
20° 1/Q_ 11q'! inCU!~ ,.,o ,.aoz 't., e,'l,t:JSS,,

32°
..5,- 2 ~ ;;.;~~2e 11"" 72=, ,.,."'l. .::,,;. .::; 3,:)•· ¢°r l,M._< 1..2.~G? .,;,t{, i,,;,12: 'Pl~ --f (?. 3/80v- "'-'--

A 'o I ~ ~-
1- zo yo t:!1:S"•· v.v~ ~~Mt/Ill! Z9tJ5Z

i ,.,,
.'1!:! y A--lr V/9P,/0'5'

✓~:G --, I ou, ~.,,
;?4­ 7£ tf -r-2.l,o/ V, '2. I t>lf!(p

~..! 1--'Mit ~~or:z._}
JI'/,,

T-f-118' ~-~~..,14-
,,., 0

r-n-t1 1-~DS':I.),_ -
I ~,!. /{..,! 1 6£ho 1-1 30§. 26° :;_ -/'h-,-,, ,0jg-4Hr

'
174 ...

i 0)\!, Ill/ ls' $V ;;-) I 7'1· n' $1' t:. . I '_;• •'(]I+. Bz.1 '35.Zl I
l • i
I

.......:.



.....

•

•

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGES 13t /"1 FAS~ W. M.

RECEIF
-I@],,hFEB-] 1993

VKlr rcurot Et'T.
SALEM, OREGON

!'1op

Re - Gret, Tnc.

•
App/ica Tion #: G- 13270 P f '11' G-ermi -=------



. '

Domestic Return Receipt
..,

6. Signature: (Addessge orAgent)
g X Jzher
.!!l

PS Form 3811, December 1994 G, _ /:!>;;?1O

g SENDER:
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additlonal services. I also wish to receive the

ui •Complelo iloms 3, 4a. and 4b. following services (for an
:ll •Prinl your name and address on the reverse of lhis form so Iha!wo can return lhls extra fee): ~'

card 10 you. 8
> •Attach 1hls form to the fromof Iha mailpleco, or on Iha back if spaco does nol 1. D Addressee's Address ,e permJL '-
111 •Wrilo "Return Receipt Requesteo.. on themailpioce below the article number. 2. D Restricted Delivery c'X
-S •The Aelum Aecelpl will show 10 whom the a/\ldo was delivered 1111d lhe date -a.
c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
0 ...,.......,....,......,---,-,-,,---,-------------,-,----::-,,--,-.,..,..-:-----------·~

1 3. Artlcle Addressed to: 1-4-a_....,rJ'.-=aSi==le::....::{p;,::u-m_b,_e.,_r..,~"°--''---~----- i
E RE-GRET JNC. 4b. Service Type
8 l300! NE BRAZEE O Registered IZJ"Certilied a:fil PORTLAND OR 97230 0 Express Mall O Insured .[
a: D Return Receipt for Merchancfise D cop z2
0 o
ol 7. Date of Delivery -
I 3z 0

Ss.cae.enNana)h.acescaresonlyiliac.c2ti andlee is paid) a
@l E
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August 13, 1996

RE-GRET, INC.
13001 NE BRAZEE
PORTLAND, OR 97230

CERTIFIED MAIL
Return Receipt Requested

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

RE: Application File #G-13270

Dear Applicant:

On AUGUST 13, 1996, a Proposed Final Order was sent from the Department
requesting additional information necessary to complete your application
for water use. This item must be received:

► The Department proposes to issue a draft permit contingent on
the receipt of a map that identifies the location coordinates
of the point of diversion (well). This information must be
submitted to the Department within 45 days. Failure to
provide this information may result in the Department
withholding issuance of the permit and may result in the
eventual rejection of your application.

Please submit this item by SEPTEMBER 27, 1996. If we do not receive the
item requested above by this date, we may reject your application
consistent with ORS 537.153. If your application is rejected, any fees
submitted in excess of the examination fee will be refunded; however,
the examination fee is non-refundable and will not be returned. In
addition, the priority date associated with your application will be
lost.

If you have any questions regarding your application or the required
information listed above, please call me at 1(800)624-3199 extension
267. I have enclosed a copy of the map for your use.

Lisa Juu
Water Rights Examiner
Water Rights Division %2...

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

__
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. 3 A-c.... -: tfJ-:=. 3. 0
2<-/-3.0 -

rrv vntvo.L.L~ 1

Appli9-tion #:c;_-132-=/0Vol_ Subbasin---------=--:-:--=--7T--r---
Basia: -D--De WAB. CI377

Township IL/: .s~ Range /3.eo...sf Section /3 1/41/4_:S__E_A-t...;;...=..__ _
f. I Y.sncli. R. I<{-eo..cS+ S / f{ - roD - IVWsrcvi:-Completeness checklist vcrifi~N · '?13/J... - S½.. AJE;,, S 1/z..N t,J

kMa,Po) 2,ate ek Ns3e4/'/ s€
1_2. Indicators that the process should not continue (e- proes, ierhs rnming:.kttet- to file iodicttiag '1oid.~ Y<t}t)'

£. Groundwaterreview A B 0) D -:q-~ ~ -:::;-_j
@a. Is second groundwater reviewnec.essary? Y /BJ reason.=---------------­rJ/fh ~b. Is thewell loc:tted in a grou.advracr limited area? Y I@,r:.· sww@N •• >.;_'.~. Y@ comlitionsl=triaions Y® . .

V.&sin Program limitations? Y f!) e;ltf._ l90-50.S - c:DS( 1 j ( 0-)
✓- Withdrawal? Y~ea.son allowed. _

,/f. Basin Maps Juvedeclea(y/N The RiverMile is. __,.. _

fajb. Water Avaihbility (50% < July v, 1992OR 80% [50%~~]>July V, 1992), NA _
a.. NotifyKen Stahr Y / N (Q,Duty, oi:Season)--------=---=----=--------

5.we..!o,$>; fl.el l- (r#ell
.1#g@ta. a±I-Tile S
6i'. PriorityDate(,);:;~ 2~ 19"'{3, TR ;@,,,.a da,.J)€R'QY11 ,b..,.- 4, /o/J:5,Ni~ B.O.R. project YNV contract II _

r~. TMDL Basin? Y /~U2btin, Y~ Pudding)Division 33 Y /@Ai,v Bonn_>July V,92 /IllBlwBonn >April 18,9-4- orJune 3,9'4)

✓,(Conllicts y 1@~~ \i..,.;_j:_ 23 ZS (p iJ: '?e.r.d- G,- lfCFI'(
XObjeaions?~o differeot fro~ y .&.. ---------
~ Conditions (from IR/TR/ or .Additioml) Y /N(mxro series -4 • 7) 7b 4 ~ ::S- 4 3D
/2Land use approval @ ~eeds approval county notified NA

~ SIZE Small (<0.14, <9.2AF), Medium (>0.1 or <1.sd's, >9.2 or<100AF) Large~LS~>100AF)?

~WatermasterDist: {1 2 16 18 -NWR) (3 4 5 -NCR) {6 8 9 10 -ER)@ 12 17 - C {14 15 19 -SWR)

f4ts120n(CSC_rDdoan,flawsmeta#
/ ~ 20b. s p.,c.... 222.4-tl -



DECEMBER 4, 1995

RE-GRET INC
13001 NE BRAZEE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97230

Reference: File G-13270

Dear Applicant:

I

\l

WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT NEXT PHASE OF PROCESS

This letter is to inform you of the potential limitations to your
proposed use of water and to describe some of your options. Based
on the information you have supplied, the Water Resources
Department has reached the following conclusions:

Initial Review Determinations:

1. Your application is complete and not defective.

2. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule.

3. The use of water for SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 243. 0 ACRES is
allowed under OAR 505, the Deschutes Basin Program.

4. The use of 1. 60 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND from a Well for
Supplemental Irrigation is available year round.

5. The Irrigation season is from March 1 through October 31 set
by Department policy.

Summary of Initial Determinations

The use of 1.60 cfs from a Well for Supplemental Irrigation of
243.0 acres from March 1 through October 31 of each year may be
allowed.

Because of the Departments determination, your application can be
moved to the next phase of the water rights application review
process. However, due to #5 above your application will likely
limited as summarized above.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



G-13270
December 4, 1995
Page 2

Please reference the application number when sending any
correspondence regarding the conclusions of this initial review.
Comments received within the comment period, will be evaluated at
the next phase of the process.

At this time, you must decide whether to proceed or to withdraw
your application as described below.

Withdrawal Refunds:

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your application and
receive a refund (minus a $50 processing charge per application.}
To accomplish this you must notify the Department in writing by
DECEMBER 18, 1995. For your convenience you may use the enclosed
"STOP PROCESSING" form.

To Proceed With Your Application:

If you choose to proceed with your application, you do not have to
notify the Department. Your application will automatically be
placed on the Department's Public Notice to allow others the
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department
will complete a public interest review and issue a proposed final
order.

If A Permit Is Issued It Will Likely Include The Following
Conditions:

1. You may be required to measure the amount of water used and
report that use annually.

2. If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs
due to withdrawal of water from any well listed on this
permit, then use of water from the well(s) shall be
discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal
shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves or
implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate
interferences.

3. Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated
if analysis of data available after the permit is issued
discloses that the appropriation will measurably reduce the
surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing
character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for
recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of the priority
date of the right or as those quantities may be subsequently
reduced.



G-13270
December 4, 1995
Page 3

4. You will be required to comply with state and federal water
quality standards.

5. This right is limited to any deficiency in the available
supply of any prior right existing for the same land.

6. The priority date for this application is

If you have any questions:

Feel free to call me at (503) 378-8455 ext. 454 or 1 (800) 624-3199
if you have any questions. Please have your application number
available if you call.

Sincerely,

1
Gary Holliday
Initial Reviewer

cc:

enclosures:

6- wab 01034400
pou 01034400

gwc

Regional Manager, Watermaster, Water Availability
Section, Dick Brown, Planning Consultant
Flow Chart of Water Right Process
Stop Processing Form



MARTIN ZIMMERMAN
AGROMOMIST

AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING
673 NE Lakeside Or. Madras, 0R 97741

(503) 4756589

RECEIVED
FEB -3 1994

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

January 31, 1994

OregonWaterResources Department
Application and Permits Section
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, 0R 97310

DearSir.

Enclosed is an amendment forapplication G13270 formy client, RE-GRET,INC.
Should there be anyquestion about this matter. please referthose questions to me.

Sincerely.

Martin Zimmerman



Py#ED
OCT 2 6 1995

WA..----o--oEPI,
SALEM, OREGON,

I/We certify that the information I have provided in
application # (i- r3;2,70 is an accurate representation of
the proposed water use and is true and correct to the best of
my knowledge.

0~~~. c::23.tJclms
_0::: ~'- (, '--. Title Date/'kc«{l@, 232./9­

Name "-Title Date

Name

Name

Title

Title

Date

Date



From: Martin Zimmerman
r <

503 475 6589

MARTIN ZIMMERMAN
AGROMOMIST

AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING
673 NE L.1keside Or. Madras. 0R 97741

(503) 475-6589

October 20, 1995

10-20-95 16:35 P. 001

Oregan water Resources Department

ATTN: Jerry Gainey

Rebecca Julian. co-owner of Re-Grel has request thal I provide youwith the attached
legal desalpUon of the properties refavant lo Application# 13270,

Theywill send the signed certification documeut lu you.

Please refer any questions about the application to me. My phone is 503..475-6509.

t u as«ow too



From: Hartin Zimmerman
,,, - 503 475 6589

MARTIN ZIMMERMAN
AGROMOMIST

AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING
673 NE Lakeside Or. Madras. OR 977-41

(5031 475-6589

October 20. 1995

10-20-95 16:36 P. 002

Oregon Water Resources Department
Commercr. Builriing
150 12th Slrcet
Salem, OR 97310-3739

ATTN: Mr. Jerry Gainey

RE: Application G-13270

As peryour request of September 26, the folloWlng is the legal de:tcrJpUon of the
property on which the water. both supplemental and primary is to be used:

T 148, R13E Section 13. Deschutes County, Oregon
Tax Joi 300: SEl/4 NEJ/4 except the following: Commencing at the SW corner of the
SE Quarter of the NE Quarter or said Section 13; thence North 300 leet thence East
567 feet; thence South JOO feet thenceWest 567 feet to the Point of Beginning.

That portion of the NEl/4 SEI /4 of ~ection 13 lying north ot and ndjacenttoWilcox
Road {shown,m: Lambert Road ot !he Plat or Roci<vlew II)

T14S. RUE Section 1B, Crook County. Oregon
Tnx lot 301: S-r/2 NW1/4; NWl/-4 SW1/4; that portion of lot 1 and NE1/.4 NWl/4 lying
south of the Crooked River except that portion of the NW1/4 SW1/4 lying south of the
county road.

Tax lot 503: Sl/2 NEl/4 lylng south of the NE bank of the Crooked River; the N1/2
SE1/; NE14 SW1/A4, except Elkins Road.

Tax 101 500: Parcel A: Commencing at the SE corner of Section 18. thence South 89
15' 00"West along the Solltll line of said Section 18 a distance oa 181.00 feet to the
true point at beginning. thence continuing Soulh 89 15' DO"we1t along the South line
of said Section 16 a distance 0f 452.81 feet thencenorth 00 00' 33"' East fl distance of
481.00 feet thence North 89 15' 00" Easl a distance of 452.81 feet thence South DO
00' 33" West a dista.nce of .fBl.00 lo the true point of beginning. Excepting therefrom
the right of wa.y for Lone Pine Road along the South boundary.

Parcel B: The South half of the Southeast quarter of Section 18. T1-4S. RUE of the
WIiiamette Meridian. excepting therefrom the folloWing dercribed parcel::



From: Martin Zimmerman
e ,

503 475 6589 10-20-95 16:36 P. 003

1. A tract of land in the SE corner of the the SE quarter or lhe SEquarter ot SecUon 1 IJ
lying south and Eaii't of the Distribution ditch of Ute Central Oregon Irrigation District
which l'tln. diagonally acros snid SE comer anci comprising 1.6 acres. more or less
and described as 1ollows: Beginning al the Intersection af the East line of said
distributing ditchwith the South IIne or said Seciion 16. which point is 181 We;l or the
SW comer thereat thence North along the East line of said ditch a distance of 320 teet
lo the point where :aid f:ft1cil turns northeasterly. thence northeasterly along lhe East
line or ;aid ditch 225 feet to the East line of said seciion Section 18: thence South
along ald East line 401 teet to the SE comer ot said Section 10; thence West along
the South line thereof 181 feet to the point of beginning.

2. That portion of the SW quarter or the SE quarter lying West of a line described as
follows: Beginning at a point on the South line 1 said Section 18. ltiti5.72 leet South
09 28' 29"West from the SE corner there; thence north 06 39• l ◄" West 1331.78 feet
to the north line of said SWquarter al the SE quarter and the terminus of the herein
described line.

3. Thnt portion of the SE quarter of the SE quarter of said Section 18 described ns
1ollows: Beglnhlng at a point on the South line thereof 181 feet south 83 15 00" West
from the SE comer of $ald Seciian 16; thence conlinufng along said South tine .C52.ff1
feel;; lhence North 00 oo· 33" East 481.00 feel; thence North 89 15' 00" 452.81 leet to
the point of beginning

4. Right f way tar Lone Pine Road.



MARTIN ZIMMERMAN
AGROMOMIST

AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING
673 NE Lakeside Or. Madras, 0R 97741

(503) 475-6589

December 13, 1994

Oregon WaterResources Department
Application and Permits Section
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem. OR 97310 RE: Applic. G13270

Dear Sir.

Enclosed is a well log and reaming Jog for the well in the above application.

I regret that it has taken so long to get this information.

Should there be any questions about this matter, please refer those questions to me.

Sincerely.

wz..'lea-°eec·
Marfin Zimmerman



Final location of shoc(s)
-, (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:

(2) TYPEOFWORK
0NewWell ODeepening I] Alteration (repair/recondition)D Abandonment
(3) DRil..LMET.HOD:
[]RoaryAir ORotary Mud □Cable □Auger□Other

11/29/90
Date------
Date

(11) \.\'ATERBEARING ZONES:

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL:
7 5 ft. below land surface.

Artesian pressure lb. per square inch.

..
From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL I

75ft 195 ft 600 80'
I

l

I

Material From To SL
Reamed existing Test We 1 l I

to12 diameter tram Z rt
to 195 ft. No changes . .

l n tormat1on trom test -• -----
el1.Blowing b-bUU gpm ---·
rrom bottom ot we!I. -·

!
I

·--
... .,
- .

i

'
--
-I - -

I

(12) WELLLOG:
Ground El.:vation _

Depth al which water was first found 7_2 _

(9) LOCATION OFWELLby legal description:
CoumyC rO Ok L:ititud.: Long.itudc _
Township 1 4 S N or S R ang e 14 E E o W. WM.

Section 1 8 NW 1/4 SE 1/-1
Ta.~ Lot Lot Block Subdivision _
Street Address ofWell (or nearest addn:ss) _

Liner
D
D
□□
D

Jeoo

Casing
D
□□
D
□

Sacks orpounds

Jc

Plo.slic elded Threaded

□ 3 □□ D □□ □ □D □ □□ □ D
□ □ □

Material
Size of gravel

Material _
Tele/pipe

size

Well Number:

J

From To

C..:roo 3l ?...,D
DEC 1 t 1994

NATER «-..--[START CARD)n_20400
rt are on the last aye of this form. • A r-a.

State O R Zip 9 7 7 5 6

Method _

Type
Slot ------
size Number Dia.meter

12 II +1 20 • 2 5 )
Diameter From To Gauge Steel

0
□□□□□

0Perforntions□Screens

From To

STATEOFOREGON
WATERWELL REPORT

(as rquird byORS 537.765)
Instructions for com letin this re

\

16" 0 20 3entonitbe 0 20 24
12 II 20 195

(6) CASING/LINER:

Cnsing

How was scal placed: Mel.hod DA
rn Other P 0 U r ed 0 r y
Bncldill placed from __ fl. to__ ft.
Gravel placed from fl. to ft.

Address Rt . 1 B O X 4 6
City T e rre b on n e

Liner:

(1) OWNER:
NameCascade Farms

Diameter From To
,.---.___

I

(4) PROPOSED USE:
0Domestic OCommuniry O Industrial g]:lrrigation
0ThcnnaJ Olnjcction OLivestock DOI.hersONEnoiicoNsnUeilok.=
Special Construction approval OYes []No Depth of Completed Well 1 9 5 ft
Explosives used OYcs ONo Type Amount _

HOLE SEAL

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date stared l 1 / 2 9 /9 0 Completed 1 1 / 2 9 / 9 0_

Depth of strata:

(unbondcd) Water Well Constructor Certificollon:
I ccrti(y that the work I pcrfonncd on the construction, allcrntinn. or aha111Jun111,·111

of this well is in complinnce with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
Materials used and infonna1ion reported above QJ'C true to the best of my knnwkJg,·
and belief.
~ (\ ~ CJ \ W.WC Number 1 3 8 5·ahtstac@ 12/4/94

(b_ondcd) WaterWcll Constructor Certincnllon:
I accept responsibility for lhe construction, alteration, or abandonment work

pcrfonned on this well du.ring the construction dates reported above. All work
pcrfonncd during this time is in compliance withOregon water supply well
constncyiodards. Tis report is true to the best ofmy knowledge and belief.9 coo,1385
sens Dee>\iforion12/4/94

0 Too little

]» OBailcr )A
Flowing

[]Aresisn
Yield gal/ml.o Drawdown Drill stem at Time

I hr.
430 7ft 147 8hrs

Was a water nnalysis done?

Tempera.run: of watcr_6~1 DepthAresian Flow Found _
O Yes By whom _

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?□So.Icy □Muddy □Odor □Colored O0lher _

ORIGINAL&FIRSTCOPY-WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY.-CONSTRUCTOR THIRDCOPY-GUSTOMER



+

STARTCARD) y20400

FD
DE0 1 ·1994

..
' ...+· · ·z
5 =ATEOFOREGON
STER'WELLREPORT
/ (aa required byORS 1537.765)o
(1) OWNER; wexec, "·if-l(9) LOCATION OFWELL by legal description:
Nie Cascade Farms s.a?] ORg} k i-----.,---------------------,.._-_-_. Co'\mtr-,roo Latitude l • ' Longitude
Address W1cox Roa4d 14S 14ED Towll5h.ip NorS,Range:___;,__;_ EorW!WM.
Cily Terrebonne sue OR. Zip Section 18 N , SE
(2) TYPE OFWORK:
CJ NewWell O Deepen D Recondition [ Andon

Tax Lot Lot Block Subdivision.

Street Address ofWell (or nearest addre55)-----------

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimumtesting time is 1 hour
Flowing

0 Pump D Bailer D Air D Artesian

([
~ Final locatio.n ofshoe(s)

.,'/ (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:

Howwas sealplaced: Method O A D B D C D D D E
0 Other----------------------
Backfill placed from n. to n. Mo!A!rial __,__

(4) PROPOSED USE:
D Domeatic D Community D InduatrW cJ Irrigation
0 Thermal O Injection D Other tes t we 11

7-8-90Date _

Completed

Ground olsvation _

(10) STATICWATEl1LEVEL:
_7_5 fL below land surface.

(12) WELL LOG:

(11) WATERBEARING ZONES:
Deth atwhich waterwas first faunalfest

Artesian pressure. lb.persquare inch. Date

Date started

From To EstimatedFlow Rate SwL

75 feet 295 feet 550qpm

Material From To SWL

Hard gray ba9alb
Top soil 0 4
Hard gray basalt 4 55
Soft red basalt 55 59
Hard aray basalt 59 75
Medium red basalt 75 83 I

Hard gray basalt 83 95 '
Hard qray basalt 95 115
Clav + conalomerate 115 135
Medium aray basalt 135 150
Clav + conalomerate 150 159
Grav basalt 159 170
Black conalomerate 170 105
Hard masv .basalt 185 195

' ;

'
7-8-90 --8--90

(u11bo11dcd) WaterWell Constructor Certification: ''
I certify that the work I performed on the 6onslruclion, nlwrntion, ,.

abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well constructino:
standards. Materials used n.nd informot.ion reported above nrc true to my be
knowledge spdbelief, ,'//<__.k WWCNumber
Signed / a P / --1 Dnte

Z • • -C

195 fL·

Amount

1 hr.

Time

Casing Linersize

Plastic Welded Threaded

□ E§ □
D D D
D D D
D D D
□ D D
D D D

Materia: _

'Tele/pipe

Depth ofCompleted Well

Stoel
@
D
D
D
D
D

CL Sizeofgravel

Drill stem at

SEAL

0 Cable

Type Amount _

Method _
Type _

ft. to

size Number Diameter
Slot

Drawdown

To

HOLE

D D
D D
D D
D D
D D
D D

Ppr From To %%%8 n. 0 20
If.

D Perforations

D Screens

From

Yield ga.Vmin

Diameter From To Material From To socks orpounds
12in 0 20 Bentonite 0 20 9
8 in 20 195

(6) CASING/LINER:

(6) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Yea No

X

Csin

Gravel placed from

Linor:

Special Conatruction approval
Yes No

Explosiveaused D D

(3) DRILL METHOD
~ Rotary Air D Rotary Mud
D Othe.r

Temperature ofwater DepthArtesianFlow Found _

Wraawa!A!ranalysisdone? 0Yea Bywhom ----------
Did any stratacontain waternotsuitable for intendeduse? D Too litlie

0 Salty D Muddy .D Odor D Colored q 0,---------
{«­

Depth ohlrata: · · -.

(bonded) WaterWellConstructorCertification:
I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abidonmen

work performed on this well during the construction dates reported nbovc. ni
work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon wel
construction standards. This report is true to the best ofmy knowledge om
belier., p i ] wwCN@ts, 138
siea _[__(4[ (tr__lj'_pate

ORIGINAL& FIRSTCOPY .. WATER RESOURCESDEPARTMENT SECONDCOPY • CONSTRUCTOR THIRDCOPY • CUSTOMER 9809C at,



WaterWatch
0 F 0 R E G O N

February 13, 1993
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd. N. E.
Salem, OR 97310

RE: Application for Permit #!G13270, Re-Gret, Inc.
Crooked R. Basin, Crook Co., Irrigation

WaterWatch has reviewed the limited amount of information
contained in the public notice of this water right
application. Based upon that information, Wateratch raises
the following issues, questions and concerns:

Is there unappropriated water available for this
proposed use? How will the Department determine water
availability for this proposed use? What will be the
cumulative effect of this proposed use, in combination with
other, already existing uses of the aquifer?

Is the groundwater source in question in hydraulic
connection with surrounding surface waters? If so, what is
the amount of surface water depletion and what effect will
this proposed use have on instream flows necessary to protect
the public's interest in fish, wildlife, recreation and a
health aquatic svstem? We oppose any application which in
anv wav reduces surface water flows needed for the public
uses that are served by any instream water right.

Given the importance of this groundwater resource, and
the Department's limited enforcement staff, it only makes
sense to require this applicant to measure and record water
use. Measurement not only helps the Department carry out its
statutory mandate to promote the control of water resources
in Oregon for all beneficial uses, it helps the Department
protect the public's interest in assuring the use is within
the bounds of the permit. 0RS 536.220(1) (a), 537.170(5)

Will this proposed use be compatible with Goal 5
elements in the local comprehensive plan?

It is a high priority of the state to eliminate waste
and improve the efficiency of water use. OAR 690-410-060(1)
Statewide policy also calls upon water users to use and
maintain their water systems in a manner consistent with the
state's priority. What conditions are proposed for this
permit that will carry out and encourage compliance with
state policy?

Is this an existing illegal use of water? If so, will
the continued use without a permit cause harm to existing
water rights and the public interest?

We request copies of the draft permit and the
Department's technical review of this application.

be:

WateWatch of Oregon, Inc.



WATER RIGHT SURVEYS

6293 Sunnyview Rd. NE
Salem, OR 97305

585-7593

LAND SURVEYS
CONSULTING

I ESTES
SURVEYS

Bruce A. Estes, PLS, CWRE
60382 Arnold Rd.
Bend, OR 97702

382-7391

Feed tarbt, ianaaer er.it Sec'ion
wa": Fess:urces Darter
33E Pcrt.anci road NE
Sa,. l.1:-01 ' 0 t"2gCH' .;7:31 ('•

(.; ~e:·rr:it.: app:.__,:at.wr f::,r Sl.,L'::ilerrertc,i. 1n··iaat1on c,f :=::·t.16
cress was bitted last ark: wit: a rvis.anal man fas f--Gr'et,
1•y· w2-s ;::q·r::iticr , ,; s ':'.Jiil" ':te.-1 ,::;·•· ·.:.:1P11• a+-t at .1ev ~teve Bt o~AJn,

"' r,,·1 "'' .._ •. ,., •. ,,. , ,_,ld .. ,.bmit tt•,e c:Jf-•l~iclal map ·•c:Yte,·
E.nc:l,,~~d is t:-H.:: ,,-,"'µ ~e.::~ !"EC1 t::i. ~·.a.ease ,.ncl•-1de it 1.P r.hr-> f11e.

T:-1!""', ,n:::1p .i 11!" "11,--::2c:: :'11 l -ch~ .;,.c1· ~3q~ -found t,y -ctie Cent• e-11
[ll'r-?qc,r, ::1, 1r;"' ·;.L,n D.,,+.t 1ct E'!:l.11·vE::v fco1 Th2.t loc.:c1tH)1\. 'fhC?
(;_l!/Hp·~v:;;, hi?vf-' nc.,t. i•!•stdt:' an ,.,.,pp•_in rrier.t ,•nth the> r,or {1 i:1c:~ to
n~•!:?,,lvr? . .-,c=- c.\C_.-.-·, ,;:_:c r-11-fi:er-F.'"•~-e •1et. vlh:!'1 tt·iat he,'=> bPr>i\
i:.< ·:c,m1 i_ ,.,.,1·,f:-)cl ",.ill ,,,\lii '.:':!nc1 th~.:.> :n21.p t:::i crn-1·esponcl l'!iti-, t.he hEt ::;:111
p, ~ ,1 iGn, i··o,_::.ib'\· : t0e1·e 1-111,. be some acr·eape 1,;h1cn 1,,;ill hi:>
p1· l.,n,Jr··:,r 11' "d,1it :ion tt.• l.h··•· supr:,lF.>rne,1tal it I i9~.1t:i.on,. The qu,::nrd.ty
of water will not 'rge incouah.

Thank you vet"'y muc.h.

c.c StPv,.,. fl· own



l
l

. . . . .
»,'.·'+,. . 'J.-..7 ' .. - ~ . . -

• I Ao;·is ...· '.f:t.1. J.~o. G-- I;) ~ .
Land Us6 Information Form: Perrilfs;ygrglggrl9}ses, Water Uses In

• . Addltlon to el 1@i1± . .
, 4+ » +

ThlsInformatlon Is needed to determine compatlblllty with local comprehensive plans as,~ IP~~ q \EID)
required by ORS 197.180. The WaterResources Department w/11 use this and other lfllorma-tionto evaluate the water us appllcatlon. DO NOTFILL· OUT. THIS FORM IFwater Is to be JAN 2 5 1993
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands,

., - . . . . svURCES DEPT,
4pplcant's Name:_ In Felio6a»!_ Alp"!4, ocoN
Address: K! Be< .se SAL ,
City: Terre4ct Sale:@ ZI: a72o Day Phone:. S&8- y7a72

Please provide Information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water wlll be
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Appl/cants formunicipal use , or
Irrigation uses within Irrigation districts, may·sub"stltute existing sndproposed service area
boundaries for the tax lot Information requested below. ·

Chock AII Thst Aoo/y
Tax Lot or Local Plan Deslgnatlon/Zonlng · Water· Water Wator

I.D.# . (e,Q. Rural Rosldontlal/RR-5) Diverted Conveved Use
00 Gu-2
...d..n 'L- 'eu­ 2-

. '

Please llst all countles and ell/es within which water Is proposed to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. CRoo k: !! JJli •
The fol/owing section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed
unless yourproject wl/1 be located entirely within city 1/mlts. In this case, only the city
planning agencymust complete th/s'form, P1ease request extra forms as needed.

or Local Government Use Only. .
Local government planning officials are to· complete the remainder of thls form. If this form can
not be completed while the appllcant waits, please sign and detach the receipt as Instructed
below. Please mall the completed form directly to theWater Resources Department
(3850 Portland Rd, NE, Salem, R, 97310) within 60 days of the date of receipt as shown
below. If the form Is not completed within 60 days, the Department may take action to approve
lhe water use.

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested Informatlon.

. . @ Land ULJes to be served byproposed water uses (Including· p;oposed construction)
are allowed outright or are not regulated byyour comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance sectlon(s)i ,>av], O?, o {t} (4) . Go to sectlon b) on reverse side.

0 Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (Including proposed construction)
Involve discretionary land use approvals as llsted In the table below. Nole; Please
attach documentation ofappl/csble foes/ land use approvals which have already
been obtained. (Record ofAction.plus anyaccompanying findings ls sufflclent.)

Type ol Please check the box that applies:
Land Use Approvals Needed Cite Mosl Slgnlllcanl,

(e.g.: plan amendments, rezones, Applicable Plan Pol.las a Already Noey Being Pursued
condlllonal use permlls, etc.) Ordnance Section References Obtained Danie Salis!actorily

(ver)
neeelt7or#eauest7orLanUseTm7oral#

WAD Applicant Name:. _

This receipt must be slgned by a local government representative and returned to the applicant
lor inclusion In the WRD appllcatlon IF the local government can not provide the above
requested land use Information while the applicant waits.

City or County:
StaH Contact: Phone: _,_

Signature: . Date of Information Request: _



Date: J--z.t -q-z...
Phone: tr2-32l7

tASignature:

(For Local Use Continued)

b) Please provide printed name mKf.wrltten signature. .
Name: a,la, lee

Title: Pl @11 h « k

Local governments are lnvlted to express speclal land use concerns ormake recommendations
to the Department regarding this proposed use ofwster below, or on a separate sheet. For
additional Information call Roberta Jortner or Rick Bastasch at378-3671.'

Addlllonal Comments:

..

-·
- ----...

Oregon Waler Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd. NE
Salem, OR 97310

•'378 • 3671 ' -
Version: 8/27/90



:CE#ED
JAN 2 5 1993

aawry Cal ltfrals.

. ·..

Description of Water Us·

·...' 'Phone:

fan tame: Tg_zjiue±
Addre::.: !'Cb \ · :Wl'!Y"CfoaM OV::::

Note lo Local Planning Ottlclals: Please Initial this &hooL Do nol ~parale ll from the land use lnfo~a!ion lorm. If
needed, lease make a se arate co for our records. ' · · · ·

Note lo Applicant.: This sheet will provide local planning staff with a basic descripli<;>n·of your proposed water use.
Please' fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning office. Itwill help local planning
offices com !ala our land use information form uidd •

I
Please lnd~e what youwill use thewaler for. Check all boxes that apply \ :ATcH RLSOURCES DEPi

and fill In the blankswilh key characteristics of the project . ~ALEM, OREGCti
..

· .... ! ·.,. . •. .

~ Irrigation (CfOP type, golf ~u±::•nursery or greenhouse}::. .;..~LJO'.\Msw

0

a;n-~-t.__::~p;,~.~~-=a.'--~-t,,;;.l,S-t--.1.lb..=7]'7½-..-----

D Livestock (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse):

D RestdentiaJ (# units, slngte'orm~lti-famlly, ~ lots If partition or subdivislon).

[] tdustrial (i.e., factory, pub mil, rs@arch and development,proosslg, otc.):
. . . :•· . . ..

□ (nstitutlonal (i.e•• schoo~ -~~/e~):.· ··- ·._· ---------------:--□ Mining (asgregate, metal, ope;p1i;ptacer. etc.): __.....;_ _□ -~ecraa!ion (pane. campstte,~~·d; etc.)r _

0 Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc.), _

0 Hydropower (dam, reservol~. po_wer generating or transmitting fa:clfilles): .;...__;._,... ___,._-:-□ Other (Name and list key chru-acieristics):, ..,...- _
. ' ...rs1 ·,

Indicate sources for the proposed wateruse Indicate the estimated quantity of water
below: . . the use win require•... Z,&-.. .

D Surface Water gs Cubic feet per second.
Name sources: ... Gallons por minute.

- Acto-Feet

D Reservoir or pond

~ Ground Water

Water Resources Department. 3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97310
Phone: 378-3671 Version: 8/30/90

}
I
I



9ECEIE
JAN 2 5 1993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Re-Gret, Inc.
13001 NE Brazee
Portland, OR 97230

January 21, 1993 Application No.. 013»7°
Permit No,

Oregon Water Resources Department
Applications and Permits Section
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, OR 97310

Re: Application for Groundwater Right

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing are:

1. A completed application for a permit to appropriate
groundwater;

2. A map prepared by a certified water rights examiner;
and

3. A land use compatibility statement.

Mr. Ted Fehrenbacher is the lessee of the property.
Please note that the land use compatibility statement lists
Mr. Fehrenbacher's name as the applicant. The applicant
actually is Re-Gret, Inc., the landowner of the property.

If you have any questions about this application
please call me at 253-2714 in Portland or my att'orne:_y, Gail L.
Acterman at 294-9123.

Very truly yours,

tnBcefA
Gretchen Brooks
President

I



PERMIT

APPLICATION

SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

RECEIVED FROM:,2, ) [{_',_fr.BY: /

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT II 9648 3

TRANSFER

CASH: cHCK: " OIHER: IDENTIFY)□ [;l,;1£1. c?,i;- LJ' ~T_O_T_A_L_R_EC_'_D~l_s.,,.,z,-tOal.........-oo-1
[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH_ACCT

ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS/MAPS

PARKING FEES Name/month

842.010

831.087

830.650

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS

[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT

CASH ACCT.

VOUCHER
[s

MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001 COPY FEES

850.200 RESEARCH FEES
880.109 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
520.000 OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE

842.001 SURFACE WATER s 842.002
842.003 GROUND WATER 842.004
842.005 TRANSFER 842.006

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE

842.022 WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023
842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR s 842.019

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024

RECORD FEE
s
s
s
LICENSE FEE

s
s
s

I os-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE s I ] cAnp [ I

MONITORING WELLS s I I CARD g I I
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [s

I 01-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVFfY LIC NUMBER

f
-

I842.011 POWERLICENSE FEE(FWIWRD)

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FWRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION [s

96483 ow. /=,/== so.
Distribution--White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Bult Copy-Fiscal

RECEIPT II



295
NJMBEl

Check ID . - MoCash

0Surface Application /

R . A Ii . o__ eservozr pp catton 1,

·/GroundWarecApplication _D
__TransferApplication ~

__ PFORequest \) .
·. ·.:.:.....__ Research

~Hydroelectric Fees
__: Copying

__ Assignment

__ Extension ofTnne

Protest

Other



INVOICE# _158 12TH ST. N.E.
SALEM, OR 97310-0210

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

11319RECEIPT#

378-8455 1378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: 0,_V ,no_emu APf'LICATION G12220
BY: V PERMIT 3o8

TRANSFER

CASH:□
[o@f7

CHECK: ii OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

M7.J[]
WRD MISC CASH ACCT

TOTAh_A~'D I s /0,

RECORD FEE ,

s
s /0, -
s
LICENSEFEE

$

$

[s

0219
0220

0202
0204

0206

VOUCHER#

CASH ACCT.

EXAMFEE

$

$

$
EXAM FEE

s

(IDENTIFY)

ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS

-..c....___;~_;;;...;.....;;....;....;.;...~....;;...;....;c......c..-JI /?CR C. ..,,1II
PCA AND OBJECT CLASS

[o427 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
TC165 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:
0201 SURFACE WATER
0203 GROUNDWATER
0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DAILL CONSTRUCT0R
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

OTHER;

----OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONSTSTART FEE s [FE
0210 MONITORINGWELLS s CARD

OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[@53 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [s
10467 HYDROACTIVITY LICNUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) & !0231 HYDROLICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

____ HRDRO APPLICATION [s

iCEIPTII 11319 coco <-• Bu4A
Distnbution-Whi10 Copy,<::ustomer, Yellow<::opy-Flscal, BlueCopy-FIio, Bull Copy-Fiscal \



s#3gg,
Permit No.... "'· V ..b

-. EC.5Sf.sosus.,kl?"
Address . F-GR'l'L.l\ND , OR ~~ ..V.~.~.~l-1.)J.~l\..\~A .

Assigned ~~.~~···
Address .

Beginning construction q.?..?.-..\5.~ .
Completion of construction J.~.1..q:!.5. - .

Extended to ·································•···•····················•·············-·····················•····••·••·········
Complete application of water 1.0..\.L.\.!).Q .

Extended to ·········-···················-································-················································

Form Ill


